PARTS BOOK

SPS/B-1306 Series
SPS/B-1507 Series

Electronically Controlled
Pattern Sewing Machine
(Direct Drive Type)

PME-131125

SunStar CO., LTD.




information

A. Parts Book T4

Structure of Part Book

2 ©) @ 6 ® © ® ©®
'm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanisi Sinskar
=D TR A
= 8

A Y Y1914 4149191919141 4141414 1411914 14141414141

av8~ ager g emn; Fm

B e | L L T T
e Mt B, P2 sarge S2ae mrmelie 4 A

D24 8 nf BE

Unique code by mechanism

@: 24 8 D7 »3

Unique name by mechanism

@ 2AT
Explode view

@Ref No:TtESH D7

SERTES

Unique identification number by part |
®Parts No.:ZIF HEZE ZE=

Unique Product code

®Note:ZX[Ate 27| & K2
Refers to notice and memo
@3 o.olES| I{f EY
Name of Part:Unique name of parts
®Q'ty (ZHEZS| =&
The number of parts

@Assembly no.:ZE(#8) TIES| AlE BT
Unique identification number by set part

Ex)

TE A
Category Cade remarks
==
0ld part 01-030C-1230
i N Z(4) =E
AS-000000-00 Sst parts
Al 2z e— JIFH mE
New Part GP-000000-00 Instrumental parts
X X gle
EP-000000-00 H7|% o=
Electrical parts

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Warning

1. 2 £ BEE ME =9 A AFQ A& £ AF EF] 4L F A9
qF HEJ @ FE A R FFo=2g Y] 5.

2. & AL Parts BookoZ AFHYPLEE vjFAR AME: IR G.

3. AHA 4 glo] A%l ¥ E = JFUH.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note L

- A2E AFo BEL olE] AHUFLE FEA O A 4 d&UY.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
- 719 S YAME R2E XG Alo|Ee] 2adF Hod BES AIY F dsUH.
cBEFY-AFAY-LFFE oA REUS Y AYFF S 4Yst FS3AE 257 g
- RENZE REAE A H2E 23E FYIA L ASEE 7T S AASHq AYEAE
}F 7159 R2ESE 23T F &Y.
cEREL BAYEE PR glon @AE ¢ YTE REF 77t SolFun,

* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
+ You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.
« In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.
« If you don’t know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.
+ This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Pattern S/M Model

e 71E 1=

SPS/B-0-HS-10

Sunstar Pattern System
HAEL TiE A|AH

Feed Frame Type
sols @ g
10:Solenoid Type (FXAH4])
Series 20:Pneumatic Monolithic Feeding
=2 ] I#l& 1
NEES Frame (S22 A& nlo|= )
22:Pneumatic Separately-Driven Feading
Frame (S22 22|& =molE T

Sewing Area (XxY) —— Stitch Type Al 7+ &2
SHES &2 S:Standard Stitch
1306 : 130mm x 60mm P:Perfect Stitch

1507 : 150mm x 70mm

Material Type 2% F&2
G:General Material (YHEE)
H:Heavy Material (£2&)

NOTE : Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

1. 2o £% REE= 78 29 Al AFY ot& & ¥ B3 24E = Yo #F FE i FE
Al 2 5029 7¢o] 7Hsdud.

2. ¥ HAE Parts Bock2E A|FAHJLER vjFAR AHE 7.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing when they are

separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be purchased as ass’y items only.
2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




MIOTOTVOZEE-Ra—-TQREHIQE>

CONTENTS

Xt

Machine Body(1) Arm & Machine Body Parts
QIFEAA(1) 2 ¥ LAWE A
Machine Body(2) Bed & Machine Body Parts

@Peeeecereeesssessessssscccssssscscecssssecsscsessssssssssersoree

ABMBA(2) HE W AFE @ ossroscccccccncaccccee secsssecectceccccnsesessenerrretsatssces
Upper Shaft Mechanism

g’—.ﬁ- E"Jﬂ ..... ................... P00 EEE00rIeINrreseacenntesctsceceroresesseienitorsessnsesenrere sooe
Bobbin Winder & Hand Pul ley Mechanism

e sosensas teeessenscescersarsensetasessastensessacasenssessene
LOWef Sha“ neChanism ............. ............. Pevecccsrsecnssscccnssssccnsss @essccccssscsscscsscnsorssnrserce .
shE A

Presser Foot Mechanisn @ ceresccnrsrccsccnccccnes seeesssccees ceesssccee cectcecsssescccnasatcctasctcccnnrsssenes
2 A

Presser Plate & Lower ing Mechanism

SEE 9 A5 Uy 2 cesesennse sssessesee secescessnnssnses cesessessensessenssensenssessense .
Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism @ ccccecccrccccccccrcccoccrstssrsssssssssssssassscce ceassscennes

HAEF7 9 o 3 =3 oA
Wiper Mechanism
oto|:H 2|
Thread Trimming Mechanism
AFE A

X-Y Mechanism(1) X-Moving Mechanism

@ cescesceratccttcncttarecrncssessrerraatternnrststecsentetetcrassstesertossonrrrsscsensasese

@ rercscacnrsinnsee sesecssssensecrasssrasssensrnes eessessasesssnsascesascensstcsscee

Y A1) x-ols mH eesettttettcncssssssssssosssnne ererrrracscesssscsatsssssssstssns
X-Y Mechanisn(2) Y-Noving Mechanisn [ S g cecccevecsostarsntes
XY #AH(2) Y-0l& 2A

Feed MeChanism 000000000000 0000ENPIRININEIIEEPIItEttnitetntectacionsacssnisene
mole sy T ssversacsacsersessnnees oo

Feed MGChanism (Option) 6600000000000 0vverRORORTTS PUPENEE000000000000000080000000000000
ol A (MEALRE) cocusssnsensssnsscns voe

Lubr ication Mechanism €0000000000000600000000000000000000000000000000000000003000000000
om0 e .

Table & Thread Stand L P P P cerasssasascscssasseses
Elolg ¥ AmZzo| A

Accessor ies [ SN teeeenesctctcesioneseasestecttstesassesesesesssstesstscecnsisereiteteittestersressere
YMiME] A

Control Box Mechanign ..., eeeeteetesseeeeeteetasenetessesissstttresssssesttsettasnresssseressetsranrersssese
HEE "2 27

Operation Unit Mechanisng,........ erreesscareseressrassressnnsesnssreses

20l FHYHE 2

Pedal Mechanism

HE A

@ SPS/A‘DD‘DD'10(20) @ eccccesee $00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
@ SPS/A-O00-00-21 @ eoscscsccssscnscsscncccce sesscsscsssccensssscessecssssesse ssceace esescssccccssscccne
@ SPS/A-DD‘DD-ZZ .o..cooooo ........... secceccs seses csscen . seccossese
® SPS/A-0D-00-22-1 @ovooe 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000cs0scerssrcattosttsrccstarorsee PrYerTs

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

12

14

16

18

20

24

26

28
30

34

36

38

40

42

44

46

48

92

54
56
58
60



<= < D3

Feed Mechanism — SPS/A-O000-HS(GS)-20(22)
ool A

Feed Mechanism (Option) - SPS/A-DI0I-HS(GS)-20(22)
To|E A (ME{ALR)

Air Control Mechanism — SPS/A-DIC-HS(GS)-20(22)
olo] Xof A
SPS/A-0O0-HP(GP)
SPS/A-O10-HP(GP)
Exclusive Parts for SPS/B-1507
SPS/B-1507 TSHE A
Barcode Reader Mechanism (Option)

@ orenee sesseessesssecrssenes essersscesssssnascensse 64
@ recectenacerstncenconsenncncsertesssrscctscsccascass (6
............ ceseaseteseriecaratncttcerecnststtesetttctteststcctscctstscstnstsctsrsesaserssesse (B8

@ rovecsenee csesesresesnasnraesnatesnaressesassasenne cseencesncsnseraanes e 70

@ oovecccccccscsces $000000000006000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 72
HIRE 2|7 20A] (ME At
Index P 0 reoeencanseesssssiesseneeetesssressrreesseerereressosssssecsecsssesessssssserssesesencecenssesseseressess 74

ol A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Machine Body (1) Arm & Machine Body Parts
E TA() & A AFF A

,1 ;
49 g [
A I - 57
/ S A/ ! 56 i - |

i w ol 7 IS
| T2 232? 130 13
| T el |
! rui? @ ".’ ) ¢ k) AL e i
| a e Y w0, T
| 22 24 29 ' 27

s

26 “22

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
A-1 CAB-AA001505 Arm ofgt 1 Apr.04.11
A-1-1 0150015-306D Arm&Bed Ass'y 2H/H E(=) 1Set | Mar.02.11
A-3 CMB-LA001001 Face Plate o 1
A-4 CMB-FC000602 Face Plate Gasket I JpAZ 1 Mar.08.12
A-5 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELiA 10
A-6 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap For Face Plate ot Deop2y 2
A-7 CMB-LA000100 Thread Take Up Cover L EEL 1
A-8 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64"n=40) ZELIAL 1
A-9 CMB-LB000100 Left Cover E}2 e 1
A-10 CMB-FC000200 Left Cover Gasket & HE FEAH 1
A-11 CMB-LB002000 Rear Cover A Ay 1
A-12 CMB-LA002400 Y-Stepping Motor Cover Y-~ 2 HH 1
A-13 DSC-BG000100 Screw(M4xP0.7) E LA 3
A-14 CMB-LB003800 Right Cover 5 Ay 1
A-15 CMB-FC001300 Right Cover Gasket P& H 71A 1
A-16 DSC-BF008400 Screw(3/16”n=28) FLHAL 10
A-17 CMB-LD000200 Caution Sticker 40 AE|H 1
A-18 CMB-HK000800 Thread Guide(A) Ass'y Aol (A) (=) 1
A-19 CMB-HK000900 Thread Guide(B) 4 et (B) 1
A-20 DSC-BF000400 Screw(15/64"n=28) E AL 1
A-21 CMB-HK000200 Thread Guide(L) A et (= 1
A-22 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) F AL 3
A-23 CMB-HK000600 Thread Guide(R) Aot ($) 1
A-24 CMB-HK001100 Arm Thread Guide ot dlehy Zol(x) 1
A-26 CMB-HK000700 Thread Guide(U) et (sh 1
A-27 AMB-PS000200 Silicon Tank Ass'y 2|2 2w 43ax) 1Set
A-28 CMB-JB000100 Silicon Tank HelZ Y3 1
A-29 CMB-JJ000100 Silicon Oil Window el 7E 1
A-30 CMB-JL000101 Silicon Felt el S dE 1
A-31 CMB-BH000100 Felt Holder For Silicon Qil Supply delZ 2w HE Fol 1
A-32 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11/64"n=40) DELIAL 1
A-33 AMB-PS000100 Safety Plate Ass'y OhX [IH(E) 1Set
A-34 CMB-BJ000100 Safety Plate o5 gt 1
A-35 CMB-BB000100 Safety Bracket obN ft Haj 1
A-36 CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder PHE B B 1
A-37 DSC-FAQ00100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw QHH BF chpal 1
A-38 DSN-AA000300 Nut(11/64”n=40) HE 1
A-39 DWS-AA000400 Washer 24 1
A-40 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring ohEph Az 1
A-41 DSC-HDO000100 Safety Plate Spring Hook oHMp A ol 1
A-42 DSN-AA000200 Nut(3/16"n=28) HE 1
A-43 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELEAL 2
A-44 DWS-AAD00500 Washer 2hM 2
A-45 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELEAL 2
A-46 GP-019553-00 Pause Switch oAt A9 | 1
A-47 CMB-BB000200 Pause Switch Bracket o4t A9 Hal3 1
A-49 CMB-LA004600 Top Cover =% =Y 1
A-50 CMB-LD000100 Oil Sticker 28 AE|1H 2
A-51 DPK-CB000400 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap ofgl &5 1Fol7 1
A-52 DPK-CB000400 Needle Bar Rubber Cap HHst D2 op) 1
A-53 DPK-CB000100 Arm Left Part Rubber(L) otet =5 DRoPH(X) 2
A-54 DPK-CB000200 Arm Left Part Rubber Cap(M) ofgt == nRoprf(F) 1
A-55 DPK-CB000700 Arm Left Part Rubber Cap(S) ot =& Do) 7
A-56 CMB=LA004700 Motor Cover 2E 2y 1
A-57 DSC-BF002300 Screw(15/64"n=28) E|LFAL 2
A-58 DSC-BFO00700 Screw(15/64"n=28) E|LbAL 1
A-59 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64”n=40) LA 1

Note: HS — Heavy Material (& 8)

GS — General Material (2 gHg)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Machine Body (1) Arm & Machine Body Parts

A1) o R 2TE A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
A-60 GP-009357-00 Model Sticker(HS)-10 2 AEFH(¥E8) 1
A-61 GP-009358-00 Model Sticker(GS)-10 2 AEF(YEHS) 1
A-62 PTC-AH000100 Cable Holder 5N Holg &0 5
A-63 DPK-CB001500 Rubber Cap FEH Dol 1
A-64 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer 24A 4
A-65 DSC-BJ000400 Screw(11/64”n=40) LA 2
A-66 GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE oja 1
A-67 0151335-306H Earth Cable Hx|M 1
A-68 DSC-8J000900 Screw TE LA} 1

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥8&)
GS — General Material (2/¢H2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Machine Body (2) Bed & Machine Body Parts
oI F BAI(2) H = X 2 ZHE 2A

B g

> - - I | ?’7 5 2 ) 12

L

30

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name oi Parts = Q'ty %
1 . Period

B-1 CAB-AB001206 Bed H= 1 Aug.27.12
CAB-AB001205 Bed H E 1 Sep.09.11
CAB-AB001204 Bed bl = 1 Mar.02.11

B-2 CMB-LB004001 X—Molor Cover X=-TE 2E HY 1 Sep.09.11

B-3 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) E LA 2

B-6 CMB-LB002200 Bed Cover H| = b 2

B-7 DSC-BB000400 Screw ELIAL 12

B-8 CMB-LB004100 X-Fixed Cover(L) Ass'y X-DFFHH"E"(X) 1Set

B-11 PSC-BB000400 Screw(M4xP0.7) TILIA 4

B-12 CMB-LB004200 X-Fixed Cover(R) Ass'y X-2F He{"f"(x) 1Set

B-14 01S0935-306H X-Moving Cover Ass'y X-0l& HH(X) 2Set

B-15 CMB-LB002300 X-Moving Cover X-0l& 7 2

B-16 CMB-BP000200 X-Moving Cover Guide Rail Ass'y X-0l& At chlf 2 @ (=) 43et

B-16-1 PPN-AF000200 X-Moving Cover Stopper Pin{@1.5) X-0| &7 B{AETH T 4

B-17 CMB-LB003802 Needle Plate Support Cover & X|X] My 1

B-18 CMB-BB002600 Support Cover Adjusting Plate BB XX HY EHT 2

B-19 DSC-BF002200 Screw(M5xP0.8) EILIAL 4

B-20 PWS-AA000400 Washer 24M 8

B-21 CMB-BB000500 Support Cover Bracket A B B X|X] e 22lAA 2

B-22 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) ELEAL 2

B-23 PWS-AA000400 Washer 2HM 2

B-24 CMB-BB002401 Support Cover Bracket(L) A £ XX AHY 22 R" Aug.25.11

B-25 PSC-AC000900 Screw(M5%P0.8) E LA

B-26 CMB-BB002501 Support Cover Bracket(R) A B XX My =2ept et Aug.25.11

B-27 CMB-FD000500 Bed Rubber HE D8 2

B-28 CMB-LF000700 Support Cover Coating Film A XX AHe 2EY UE 1

B-29 DPK-CA000301 Bed Front Part Rubber Cap Bed M2 1F0p| 1 Jul.06.11

B-30 DPK-CB000100 Bed Right Part Rubber Cap Bed % 10 1

B-31 DSC-BF002200 Screw E LA 6

B8-32 DSC-CB000500 Screw 2 SRE ZFUA 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




£
R
o=
©
=
Q
[}
=
=
(4]
= —
w5
& ™
2 4
o <0

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ) Q'ty. abbicd
; : Period
C-1 CUS-KG000700 Upper Shaft o5 1
c=2 CUS-DA000100 Link Cam EER] 1
C-3 DWS-AA000100 Link Cam Washer 3 # 2M 1
C-4 DSC-BF000700 Screw(15/64"n=28) ZILIA} 1
C-5 DSC-BJ000100 Screw(9/32"n=28) Z|LIA} 1
Cc-6 DSC-BF000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) E LA 1
c-7 0852015-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y A=) 1Set
Cc-8 CTH-HJ000100 Thread Take-Up Lever 7| 1
Cc-9 CTH-CB000100 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7) Y3 1
c-10 DPN-AD000301 Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft ELEEYEE 1 Jun.18.12
c-11 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing Lol & Hoi g 1
Cc-12 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64”n=28) DEHLIAL 4
C-13 CTH-CJ000100 Needle Bar Crank dHe0) 333 1
C-14 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) DEHLIA} 1
c-15 PBR-BA000500 Needle Bearing 0| & Hoj g 1
C-16 CTH-CC000100 Needle Bar Crank Rod dHEl 3Y3 8= 1
c-17 DSC-BF001600 Screw ELhAL 1
c-18 CNB-BF000100 Needle Bar Holder s Fol 1
c-19 DSC-BF001500 Screw ELEA 1
C-20 CNB-CD000100 Needle Bar Guide Block dhHsf ot E8 1
G-21 CNB-KA000100 Needle Bar SHE 1
c-22 DBS-DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing(U) shEt] & 24 1
Cc-23 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11/64”n=40) DELIA}L 2
C-24 DBS-DA000300 Needle Bar Bushing(L) sShEtl 8 24 1
C-25 CNB-HK000100 HS |Thread Guide For Needle Bar(H) dhECt (R ES) 1
C-26 CNB-HKO001700 GS |Thread Guide For Needle Bar(G) dHECH Al o () 1HE) 1
09 006-00T-0011 HS [Needle(DPx17 #18) dhE(EE8) 1
006-00T-0013 GS |Needle(DPX5 #14) B (R ) 1
c-28 DBS-DB000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) AR 2y 1
C-29 CUS-CF000100 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7 +E § 1
C-30 DSC-CB000100 Screw For C-29 THLIAL 2
C-31 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear A e Eel 7|0jA 1
C-32 DSC-CB000400 Screw(15/64"n=28) DHLEA} B
C-33 DBS-DB000200 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Chk ] 1
C-34 DCL-AA000100 Upper Shaft Collar o 72} 1
C-35 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4”n=40) IH LA 2
C-36 CUS-DB000101 Crank Balancer EEERTIEES 1 Aug.22.11
C-37 CUS-BJ000100 Fix Plate For Crank Balancer a3 WA IHE 1
C-38 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16”n=28) ELEA 2
C-39 PSR-AH000100 Snap Ring SREAR HEY (A 21) 1
C-40 DBS-DA003100 Upper Shaft Bushing (R) o5 F RY 1
C-41 PBR-BA000100 Needle Bearing (KT151917) Ho| & H o3 1
C-42 PWS-AA000100 Thrust Bearing Washer (AS1730) EAE HoE 24N 1
C-43 PSR-AH000200 Retaining Ring SRS HEY(FAE 30) 1
C-44 DCR-AD000200 Coupling HEY 1
C-45 PSC-CB000100 Screw (M6x1.0 L=8) E LHAL 8
C-46 SFAM-550-003 Main Motor FEIE 1 Dec.01.12
C-47 PSC-AC001000 Screw (M5x0.8 L=25) E| LEAL 4
C-48 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer (¢5) ATEOLN 4
C-49 DWS-AAD00600 Washer (¢b5) oM 4
C-50 DSC-BF000100 Screw For C-21 ShE E LA 1

Note: HS — Heavy Material (£& &)
GS — General Material (22t8)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Bobbin Winder & Hand Pulley Mechanism
AT Y e 2| 2A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
D-1 CHP-CP000100 Hand Pulley ME Ea| 1
D-2 DSC-BF000200 Screw ElLIA} 1
D-3 DSP-AAQ00100 Hand Pulley Spring e FEa| AZP 1
D-4 DBS-DA000401 Hand Pulley Bushing e B2 24 1 Apr.04.11
D-5 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) DELEA 1
D-6 CHP-KZ000100 Hand Pulley Shaft e g2l & 1
D-7 PPN-AF000100 Spring Pin Axd @
D-8 CHP-CL000100 Hand Pulley Roller ME B2 223 1
D-9 DSC-FA000200 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw HE F2| 282 chtal 1
D-10 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear B #c Z2| 7|0 B 1
D-11 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base Ass'y 7| Hlo|A(X) 1Set | Feb.17.12
D-12 CBW-KZ000100 Bobbin Winder Shait H€8| TES 1
D-13 CBW-BA000102 Bobbin Winder Action Body AH?| EHEH 1 Oct.05.12
CBW-BA000101 Bobbin Winder Action Body A7 EEH 1 0Oct.05.10
D-14 CBW-CP000100 Thread Winder Action Pulley 7| &5 Eel 1
D-15 DSC~-CB000300 Screw(11/64"n=40) DF LA} 2
D-16 CBW-FA000100 Thread Winder Action Ring AE7| EHEY 1
D-17 CBW-FA000200 Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring M| FES DRY 1
D-18 CBW-BN000100 Bobbin Stand 2l ARE 1
D-19 CBW-BHO000100 Bobbin Stopper 2ol AEH 1
D-20 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate W7 = 1
D-21 DSC-BF001800 Screw(1/8”n=40) L 1
D-22 DWS-AA000200 Washer E] 1
D-23 CBW-CM000100 Bobbin Winder Lever 7| ey 1
D-24 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xP0.7) DAL 1
D-25 CBW-KC000100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft HAUZ| B EH 1
D-26 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-2(&3&5) 2
D-27 DWS-AA000400 Washer LM 3
D-28 CBW-DZ000100 Thread Winder Adjusting Cam a7l =7 1
D-29 PSC-AC000200 Screw(M4xP0.7) DELIAL 1
D-30 DSP-AB00Q0100 Thread Winder Spring AE7 eE ATy 1
D-31 CBW-BJ000100 Thread Winder Action Plate a7 Eem 1
D-32 DSC-BF001700 Screw ELEAL 3
D-33 CMB-NB000100 Thread Winder Mes 7| A 1
D-34 DSC-BCO00200 Screw(9/64"n=40) ELEAL 2
D-35 AMB-PS000300 Thread Tension Controller Ass'y A 27| AR =H Ex|(x) 1Set
D-36 DSN-CD000100 Thread Tension Nut A7 =ZH Y HE 1
D-37 CTA-BJ000100 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AEY = AZY AEH 1
D-38 DSP-BA000300 Thread Tension Spring WEY =3 Ang 1
D-39 CTA-BD000200 Spring Cover 22X HY 1
D-40 CTA-HL000100 Thread Tension Disk A ey FAl 1
D-41 CMB-HMO000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft(15/64"n=28) |&lZ&& =H & 1 Sep.29.08
D-42 CMB-HK001000 Thread Guide Plate Aoty 1
D-43 DSN-AA000700 Nut HE 1
D-44 ABW-PS000100 Bobbin Winder Ass'y HE2I(E) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




51

Lower Shaft Mechanism
315 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
E-1 ALS-PS000400 Lower Shaft Ass'y &t (x) 1
E-2 CLS-KC000300 Lower Shaft 5% 1
E-3 DGR-AAQ00100 Lower Shaft Gear 3t52|0f 1
E-4 PPN-AA000100 Pin Y E(43xL19.5) 1
E-5 DSC-CB000700 Screw E LA 4

E=5-1 DSC-CB000600 Screw DELEAL 1
E-6 DBS-DA000500 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 55 ¥ 24 1
E~7 PBR-BA000300 Needle Bearing(KT81110) HolE Hlog 2
E-8 DWS-AAQ00800 Thrust Washer EBAE oM 1
E-9 DCL-AAD00400 Lower Shaft Collar 8% 72t 1
E-10 CLS-CC000100 Crank Rod 333 == 1
E-11 DSC-BJ000400 Screw(11/64”n=40) ELIAL 2
E-12 DSC-FB000100 Crank Rod Hinge Screw 3YP3 RE AL 1
E-13 DSN-AA000500 Nut(1/4"n=40) HE 1
E-14 CLS-KH000100 Oscillator Shaft 2Algolg & 1
E-15 DCL-AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) 2480/8 & 7t2H(F) 1
E-16 DGR-AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Gear 2F%F 7|0 1
E-17 DWS-AA000700 Washer 24 30lE & 2tM 1
E-18 PSR-AC000100 E-Ring E-g(58Z 9) 1
E-19 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) DEHLEAL 1
E-20 DCL-AA000301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 242l|0|g] & Fi2HF) 1 May.22.12

E-20-1 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4”n=40) DE LA} 2
E-21 CHK-HQO00101 Shuttle Race Ring ME glojlA~ g 1 Jan.12.11

E-21-1 DPN-BB001100 Shuttle Race Ring Pin ME o/~ 8 [ 2
E-22 CHK-HC000100 Bobbin Case Ass'y 2l HOlA(X) 1Set
E-25 CHK-HB000100 Bobbin Bol 1
E-26 CHK-HAQ00100 HS [Shuttle(H) MHE(FE8) 1
E-27 CHK-HA001600 GS  [Shuttle(G) ME(FEHE) 1
E-28 CHK=HP000100 Shuttle Driver ME =2to|=2 1
E-29 PSC-AC000300 Screw(M4xP0.7) EILEA 1
E-30 CHK-BD000100 Shuttle(L) ME(X) 1
E-31 CHK-CH000100 Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft MHE glojA~ =F R 1
E-32 DSC-BF000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) EILIAL 1
E-33 DSC-BF000900 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELIAL 1
E-35 DWS-AA000300 Shuttle Bearing Washer M E H|0ig 2t 1
E-36 CHK-BJ000100 HS |Plate for Separating Upper Thread(H) Sld 22 BHEER) 1
E-37 CHK-BJ000300 GS  [Plate for Separating Upper Thread(G) 24 2el FHAYE) 1
E-38 DSC-BF001300 Screw(3/32"n=56) ELIAL 2
E-39 AHK-PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shatt Ass'y =70t S BR(X) 2
E-40 CHK-BJ000200 Inner Hook Presser Plate =7io0t +8 2
E-41 CHK-KZ000100 Inner Hook Presser Shat 710l £ 8 2
E-42 PSR-AC000400 E-Ring E-&l(&ald 3) 2
E-43 DSP-AAQ00600 Inner Hook Spring S7tot by 2@ 2
E-44 AMB-PS000600 Hook Cover Ass’y = HH(E) 1Set
E-45 CMB-BB000S00 Hook Cover Hinge = 4 glx| 1
E-46 CMB-LA0O01400 Hook Cover k) 1
E-47 DSP-ADO00100 Hook Cover Plate Spring A Z A Bt AZZY A 1
E-48 DSP-AD000200 Hook Cover Plate Spring B A A2 B 1
E-49 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELHAL 1
E-50 PPN-AF000300 Spring Pin(@2x19.8) Aoy H 1
E-51 PBR-BA000200 Needle Roll Bearing 0| & HolE 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥£8 8)
GS — General Material (% 2H2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

©




Presser Foot Mechanism

=R 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty
Period
F=1 DSD-AA000600 Presser Solenoid Ass'y LY &2 0|E(X) 1Set
F-2 DWS-AA001100 Washer 2tM 4
F-3 DSC-BF001000 Screw(11/64"n=40) E|LEAL 4
F-4 05S004S-306H Solenoid Pin Sl ol B 1
F-5 PSR-AG000100 Grip Ring I8 Y(=ays) 2
F-6 DWS-AA002200 Washer 2hM 1
F-7 CPM-CA000300 Lifting Link C =8 83cC 1
F-8 DSC-FA002000 Lifting Link C Hinge Screw 28 3 C XX Bhtal 1
F-9 DSC-HB000500 Lifting Link C Hinge Stud =8 83 C x|x| AE{E 1
F-10 CPM-CB000100 Lifting Link B =8 @38 1
F-11 CPM-KF000100 Lifting Link B Shaft =8 g3 B XX 5 1
F-12 DSC-BF000300 Screw(3/16"n=28) E LEAL 1
F-13 DCL-AAD00800 Lifting Link B Shaft Collar =8 33 B xIx| § 7t2} 1
F-14 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11/64"n=40) DHLEAL 4
F—15 DWS-AA001200 Washer 2} M 1
F-16 PBR-AA001000 Radial Bearing(F68722) | Of & 1
F-17 CPM-CL0O00100 Lifting Link B Roller =8 d3 B 2§ 1
F-18 DSC-FA002100 Lifting Link B Hinge Screw #8 23 B 2§ CiLiAL 2
F-19 DSN-AAQ00600 Nut(3/16"n=32) L2 2
F-20 DSC-FA002200 Lifting Link B Spring Hinge Screw =8 A B ATY ChtAl 1
F-21 DSP-AB000400 Lifting Link B Spring =g ygapeolaAany 1
F-22 DSC-HD0O00300 Spring Hook 2zg Zo| 1
F-23 CPM-CM000200 Lifting Link A =8 g3 A 1
F-24 DPN-AD0O00200 Lifting Link A Hinge Shaft =8 g3 ABXH 1
F-26 DSC-CB000700 Screw(3/16"n=28) DELEAL 1
F-27 PBR-AA000900 Bearing(686) | O & 1
F-28 CPM-BJ000100 Presser Solenoid Stopper R g2 LolE AEH 1
F-29 DSP-AA001000 Stopper Spring AEH ATY 1
F-30 DSC-BA000500 Screw(3/16"n=28) EILEAL 1
F-31 DWS-AA000600 Washer 24 1
F-32 CPB-DC000101 Presser Cam LEYTEH 1 Sep.17.12
F-33 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4"n=40) DELLAL 2
F-34 CPB-CC000101 Presser Cam Connectlion Rod R TE Y HE RE 1 Jul.01.09
F-35 CPB-CB000100 Presser Fork Crank R Ex3 3Y¥3 1
F-36 DSC-BF000700 Screw(15/64"n=28) E LA 1
F-37 DPN-AA000300 Presser Cam Connection Rod Pin RETE Y e R @ 1
F-38 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E & (53d5) 2
F-39 DBS-DA001000 Presser Shaft Bushing A rREY FIEHE YA 1
F-40 DBS-DA001100 Presser Shaft Bushing B R TESR 2YB 1
F-41 CPB-KF000100 Presser Shaft LRU FIES 1
F-42 CPB-CB000202 Presser Adjusting Arm R EH ofet 1 Feb.03.12
CPB-CB000201 Presser Adjusting Arm Ry = oty 1 Nov.17.11
F-43 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4”n=40) DFLEAL 1
F-44 DSN-CF000100 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut R =W olet HE 1
F-45 DSC-FAQ00500 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw gk =3 obgh shubAl 1
F-46 CPB-CA000200 Presser Link R I 2
F-47 DSC-FAQ00400 Presser Link Hinge Screw R g chupa 3
F-48 CPB-CAD00300 Presser Driving Link Ry 2533 1
F-49 DSC-FF000100 Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw R RS 3 0F CiLAl 1
F-50 DCL-AA000400 Presser Driving Link Collar =R 2E g4 Flel 1
F-51 CPB-CA000100 Position Link Az &3 1
F-52 DSC-FA000300 Position Link Hinge Screw 21z @3 0F ehfal 1
F-53 DSC-HA000100 Presser Adjusting Screw ote] =F LAl 1
F-54 DSN-CC000100 Nut For Presser Adjusting Screw e =7 LAl HYE 1
F-55 CPB-KC000100 Presser Adjusting Bar ot =H 2 1
F-56 DSP-AA000200 Presser Adjusting Spring o =3 A28 1
F-57 CPB-KB000100 Presser Bar B 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Presser Foot Mechanism
R A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty e
F-58 CPB-BF000100 Presser Bar Holder FEO &ol 1
F-59 DBS-DA000200 Presser Bar Bushing SEO 24 1
F-60 DSC-CB000300 Screw(11/64"n=40) DELEA 1
F-61 CGA-GC000100 Presser Foot(A) e F2HA) 1
F-62 CPB-BHO000100 Finger Guard LA J= 1
F-63 DSC-BA000200 Screw(9/64”n=40) ELEAL 1
F-64 DPN-BB000100 Paosition Link Stopper x| 23 AEH 1
F-65 DSP-AA000300 Position Link Stopper Spring x| B3 AEH AZY 1
F-66 CPB-BB000100 Position Link Stopper Bracket x| g3 AEH =223 1
F-67 DSC-BJ000600 Screw(15/64"n=28) TILEAL 2
F-68 CPB-FB000100 Position Link Stopper Rubber x| @3 AED DT 2
F-69 DSN-AAC00500 Nut(11/4"n=40) HE 1
F-70 DSC-BJ000500 Screw ELEA 1

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Presser Plate & Lowering Mechanism

CET Y S U B

|
i
| |
. ‘
|
|
1
l'l;;;:?
|
i
38 1
| | |
| |
! @z ‘
- O 42 w
| %
| 1 1)
| / |
| B \
| 1 | 1
| )| ‘
. T
| |
bl
|k
| (‘ |
|l |
C . W [
5 ‘ il \
i -
1§
| \
: L=2] w2 |
3. _28-1
5 @ i
R}
28 |
43 w
g
20

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Note

Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = Q'ty e
G-1 CPR-KC000700 Presser Plate Link Shaft FEEYI F 1
G-2 APR-PS000800 Presser Plate Arm(L) Ass'y S &R ot =" (x) 1Set
G-3 APR-PS000700 Presser Plate Arm(R) Ass'y S ofgh "R (=) 1Set
G-4 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) DEHLUIAL 4
G-5 CPR-CA001000 Presser Plate Connecting Link SEpHE g3 1
G-6 DSC-FA003700 Hinge Screw A For 5 FEE A 3 ehlALA 2
G-7 DSC-FAD04600 Hinge Screw B For 5 FEE A 3 ehtalB 2
G-8 CPR-CB000100 L-Shape Link LA 83 1
G-9 DSC-FAD04700 L-Shape Link Hinge Screw LA @3 1% chpAl 1
G-10 DWS-AA001300 Washer kM 1
G-11 CPR-CA000900 L-Shape Link Connecting Plate LA 23 HEE 1
G-12 DSC-FB000700 Hinge Screw For 11 LA &3 A& | chtAal 1
G-13 CPR-BB000400 Link Connecting Plate EER<E-Ro 1
G-14 DSC-BF000700 Screw(15/64"n=28) EHLAL 2
G-15 DWS-AA004200 Presser Plate Spacer FEL AHOIM 1
G-16 CPR-CA001100 Presser Link a3 1
G-17 PBR-AADDOE00 Bearing(F608zz) ol g 1
G-18 DSC-FAD04500 Presser Link Hinge Screw FEE A3 chAl 1
G-19 CPR-CA000800 Presser Plate Solenoid Connecting Link [+ &# &allco|= 42 g3 1
G-21 CPR-FB000200 Presser Plate Solenoid Rubber Washer FEI &elo]E 1T 21 1
G-23 PPN-AG000300 Snap Pin(R-Pin) ¥ fH(=3E 6) 2
G-24 DSD-AA000700 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y FEM &8 0|E(XE) 1Set
G-25 CPR-BB000300 Solenoid Bracket &a o= a3 1
G-26 PSC-ACQ00900 Screw(M5xP0.8) ELEAL 4
G-27 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2tA 4
G-28 DSC-BF001000 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELHAL 4

G-28-1 PWS-CAQ000800 Spring Washer A T2OEM 4

G-28-2 DWS-AA000500 Washer 24 4
G-29 215036S-306H Cable Ring #HolEgY 1
G-30 PBR-FAD00500 Ball Bush(SDM 16UU) Al 1
G-31 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11/64"n=40) DELIAL 1
G-32 CPR-KC000600 Presser Plate Shaft FEEE 1
G-33 DPN-AA001501 Pin For Presser Plate Shaft FEHS 1 Sep.17.12
G-34 CPR-FB000100 Rubber Washer DM 1
G-35 CPR-BJ000900 Presser Plate FEH 1
G-36 PSC-AA000900 Screw(M8) EILEAL 1
G-37 CPR-LF000200 Presser Plate Sheet FEIAIE 1
G-38 PPN-AA000200 Presser Plate Guide Pin FEE JlojlE | 1
G-39 CPR-KF000302 Lowering Lever Shaft =5 & aly F 1 Nov.07.12
G-40 CPR-CMO000700 Lowering Lever =5 UWE 3y 1
G-41 CPR-CMO000800 Lowering Plate =5 Hal i 1
G-42 DSP-AC000600 Spring +5 W@ el A03 1
G-43 DSC-HB001100 Lowering Stopper & Hel A5 1
G-44 PWS-AA001500 Washer 2HM 1
G-45 PSC-AC004600 Screw DELEAL 1
G-46 PSN-AA000100 Nut HE 1
G-47 DSC-CB000700 Screw DEHLEAL 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism

MER7| Y M B =H B

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Applied
H-1 ATA-PS000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y HEY = FHA(x) 1Set
H-2 CTA-BAD00100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body Ay =3 A &4 1
H-3 CTA-HMO000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft ANEY =W B B 1
H-4 DSC-CA000200 Screw(9/64”n=40) DF LA 2
H-5 DSP-BB000100 HS |Thread Take-Up Spring(H) A2 A0 (XEE) 1
H-6 DSP-BB000900 GS [Thread Take-Up Spring(G) AT AT (AELE) 1
H-7 CTA-HL000100 Thread Guide Disk Al okl B A 4
H-8 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate For 7 Mot HA =BT 1
H-9 CTA-BDO000100 Spring Cover AXY Hy 1
H-10 DSP-BA000100 HS |[Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) HEY = AZY(FES) 1
H-11 DSP-BA001000 GS |[Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) AlEe =W Azg(utg) 1
H-12 CTA-BJO00100 Spring Stopper ARG AEH 2
H-13 DSN-CD000100 Thread Adjusting Nut AEM Hx HE 1
H-14 PSC-AC000900 Screw(M6) ELEAL 1
H-15 ATA-PS000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y |2 & =8 E=x|(xE) 1Set
H-16 CTA-HM000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft  [%® 2 4 =8 &x| 5 1
H-17 DSP-BA000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring |22 4 ohf HA| AT 1
H-18 DSN-CD000200 Second Thread Adjusting Nut HEANEE X HE 1
H-19 DSN-AA000700 Nut(15/64"n=28) HE 1
H-20 CTR-CA000100 Thread Release Link o =F7 @3 1
H-21 DSC-FA001500 Thread Release Link Hinge Screw A =%7] &3 ghlal 1
H-22 CTR-BH000401 Thread Release Connecting Rod d EF7 ¢d RE 1 Jan.11.11
H-23 DSC-FA001601 Hinge Screw A For 22 A 537 o REChLBALA 1
H-24 DSN-AA000200 Nut(3/16"n=28) HE 1
H-25 DSC-FB000200 Hinge Screw B For 22 H 537 ¢ ES chpAlB 1
H-26 DWS-AA001200 Washer 2kM 1
H-27 CTR-BJ000300 Thread Release Stopper d 55| AEH 1
H-28 DSC-BA000500 Screw(3/16”n=28) ELEAL 2
H-29 CTR-BJ000200 Thread Release Adjusting Plate o 550 =gy 2
H-30 DSP-AB000200 Thread Release Return Spring AsET 2 ATy 1
H-31 DSC-HDO00200 Spring Hook Screw AZ2 Zo| LA 1
H-32 DSN-AA000300 Nut(11/64”n=40) HE 2
H-33 DSC-AA000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILIAL 1
H-34 PWS-AA000400 Washer 24M 1
H-35 DPN-AD000400 Thread Release Shaft o =537 5 1
H-36 DSC-CB000700 Screw(3/16"n=28) DOELEAL 1
H-37 DCL-BB000100 Thread Release Shaft Collar o =F7| F 72} 1
H-38 DWS-AAQ001300 Washer 2}M 1
H-39 CTR-CC000100 Thread Release Action Bar o S| EHEE 1
H-40 DSC-FADD1400 Hinge Screw For 39 A 37| BHEE chtat 1
H-41 CTR-BJ000100 Thread Release Action Bar Guide A =57 AEE ot 1
H-42 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64"n=40) E LAl 2
H-43 DPN-AAD00500 Thread Release Pin H=FE7 1 Mar.31.09
H-44 CTA-BJ000400 Thread Detecting Plate Guide &l ZEX| ok 1
H-45 CTA-BN000100 Thread Detecting Plate Ring H XY 1
H-46 CTA-BJ000300 Thread Detecting Plate A ZX| g 1
H-47 DSC-BG000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) E LEAL 1
H-48 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2bM 1

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥ 8 8)
GS — General Material (28H2)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Wiper Mechanism
2tofiH A

22

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts Z g Q'ty | Applied
-1 AWP-PS000100 Wiper Bracket Ass'y 2lo|H 223 (x) 1Set
-2 DSC-BFO00600 Screw(3/16"n=28) E|LEAL 2
-3 CWP-KC000100 Wiper Rotation Shaft ool =XM% 1 Sep.28.09
-4 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-2(5&H 5) 1
I-5 DCL-AAD00700 Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar oto|H &% 7i2} 1
-6 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xP0.7) DHLIAL 4
-7 CWP-BH000100 Wiper 2fo| i 1

1-7-1 DSN-AA000600 Opener Nut 2o HE 1
-8 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) ElhAL 1
1-9 AWP-PS000200 Wiper Crank Ass'y 2to|lH IYA(x) 1Set
1-10 DSC-FAD00800 Hinge Screw for 9 2lo|H I3 Chtat 3
=11 DSN-AAD00300 Nut (11/64"n=40) HE 3
-12 CWP-CAD00200 Wiper Rod 20| £ 1
-13 AWP-PS000300 Wiper Rock Link Ass'y olo|H 2F g3(x) 1
-14 DSC-FAD00900 Hinge Screw for 13 olo|E 25 Y3 ghtat 1
I-16 DSP-AC000200 Wiper Spring olo|H A= 1
-17 CWP-CA000100 Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link olo|H #alco|= ¢ 3 1
1-18 CWP-BB000100 Wiper Base 20| H|0]A 1
1-19 DSC-HB000300 Wiper Base Joint 2lo|H Hlo|A =2IE 1
1-20 DWS-AAD00600 Washer 24M 2
1-21 DSC-BA000500 Screw(11/64"n=40) E LA 1
1-22 DCL-BB000200 Wiper Base Collar 2}o|H Hjo|A 7t2} 1
1-23 CWP-LA000100 Wiper Cover 2fo| I 1
1-24 DSC-BA000100 Screw E|LHAL 2
I-25 DSD-AAQ00100 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y 2lo|H &2l e0l=(X) 1Set
I-26 PSC-BA000100 Screw E LM 4
I-27 PWS-CA000100 Spring Washer Am2 LpAl 4
I-28 PWS-AA000500 Washer 2k 4
I-29 1150365-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass'y ofo|H =HE A X|(X) 1
I-32 DSC-BJ003200 Screw LEAE 2
1-33 11-019M-2350 Solenoid Tube g2 0|lE FE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Thread Trimming Mechanism
AFE ZHA|

©

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ﬁef. No.

Parts No. | Note

Q'ty

Applied

Name of Parts = ;
Period
J=1 DSD-AB000100 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass'y AE gl =0l =(x) 1Set
J-2 CTT7-BB000101 Thread Trimming Solenoid Bracket ALE &0l E 2l 1 Nov.23.11
J-3 DSC-BA000500 Screw(3/16"n=28) ELIAL 4
J-3-1 DWS-AA000600 Stopper Washer AEH EHOIM 4
J-4 DSN-AA000400 Nut(3/16"n=28) HE 2
J-5 CTT-CM000101 Rotating Link For 1 AE gellol= 3™ y3 1 Mar.08.12
J-6 PSC-AC001400 Screw(M4 xP0.7) FEILEAL 1
J=7 CTT-BJ000101 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper Al 75 33 AEH 1
J-8 CTT-DG000100 Thread Trimming Cam AVE Y 1
J-9 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/4"n=40) LA 2
J-10 CTT-BJ000300 Thread Release Notch H =F| kA 1
J-11 PSC-AC001500 Screw(M4xP0.7) F LEAL 2
J-12 CTT-KCO000100 Thread Trimming Shaft AE FH 1
J-13 DCL=-AAD00400 Thread Trimming Shaft Collar A & T2} 2
J-14 DSC-CB000700 Screw(15/64"n=28) DELEAL 2
J-15 CTT-FB000100 Rubber Washer for 12 APE ® D8 2hd 1
J-16 CTT-CB000400 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y ALE 25 83(x) 1Set
J=17 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) DHLEAL 1
J-18 DSP-AA000700 Spring for 12 Al & 203 1
J-19 CTT-CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller A Y 289 1
J-20 DPN-AD000600 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Shait AL Y 228 § 1
J-21 DSN-AA000900 Nut(11/64"n=40) HE 2
J-22 CTT-CM000200 Thread Release Lever AEFI| 2y 1
J-23 DSC-GA000100 Thread Release Lever Pin AEF7| ey E 1
J-24 DSN-AA000600 Nut(15/64”"n=40) HE 1
J-25 CTT-CC000500 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod AlE ¢id 82 1
J-26 PBR-GB000100 Rod End(R) gcc " 2
J-27 PSN-AA000200 Nut(M4xP0.8) HE(TLZ) 3
J-28 DSC-FD000100 Hinge Screw For 25 AlE 4 RE chibab 2
J-29 DWS-AADDOBOO Washer 24A 1
J-30 CTT-CB000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link AR HZ g3 1
J-31 DSC-FB000400 Hinge Screw For 30 APE 2 g3 ehpA} 1
J-32 CTT-CC000700 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar AE HEE 1
J-33 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw For 32 APE 2 E Chubal 1
J-34 DSN-AA000800 Nut(3/16”n=28) HE 1
J-35 DSC-AA000401 Link Stopper Screw g3 AEH LA 1 Jul.23.09
J-36 DSP-AB000300 Spring For 32 AlE g A2g 1
J-37 DSC-HD000200 Spring Hooker Ay Zo| 1
J=37-1 DSN-AA000900 Spring Hooker Shaft Nut Axg Aol & LM HE 1

J-38 CTT-BJ000600 Needle Plate 2Ry 1
J-39 DSC-BC000100 Screw(11/64”n=40) F LEAL 4
J-40 CTT-GL0O00101 Needle Plate Cover(H) HE HH(FEE) 1 Aug.17.12
J-41 CTT-GLO00801 Needle Plate Cover(G) A e (YHE) 1 Aug.17.12
J-42 DSC-8B000300 Screw(M4axP0.5) E LEAL 2
J-43 CTT-NB00Q100 Fixed Mes 2E A 1
J-44 DSC-BF002000 Screw(9/64"n=40) E LEAL 2
J-45 ATT-PS000400 Moving Mes S A 1 Aug.16.12
J-46 DSC-FA001801 Hinge Screw For Moving Mes S & AL 1
J-47 DWS-AA001700 Washer(t=0.4) 2}A1(0.4)

DWS-AAD01800 Washer(t=0.5) 2444(0.5)

DWS-AAD04000 Washer(t=0.6) 2}44(0.6)

DWS-AAD04100 Washer(t=0.7) 214 (0.7)
J-48 CTT-CA000100 Moving Mes Link EHA H3 1
J-49 ATT-PS000700 Thread Trimming Lever “B"(H) AtEey "B (¥ EE) 1
J-50 ATT-PS000800 Thread Trimming Lever “B"(G) AtEals "B (Y EHR) 1
J-51 CTT-CL000100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring AERH 2 1

Note:

HS — Heavy Material (¥£& &)
GS — General Material (2 8H2)

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Thread Trimming Mechanism
AR 2HA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
J-51 CTT-CL000100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring At 3 1
J-52 ATT-PS000600 Thread Trimming Lever “A” ApEz e "A” 1
J-53 DSC-FG000101 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft A & 1 Dec.16.11
J-54 DSC-BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw AbEes] DELIAL 1
J-55 DSC~-BJ000B00 Screw(11/64"'n=40) EILEAL 1
J-56 PWS-AAQ000200 \Washer 244 1
J-57 PWS-CA000200 \Washer 244 2
J-58 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5X%L5, P=0.8) EILtAL 2

Note: HS — Heavy Material (¥& &)
GS — General Material (8H8)

&

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




E
2
c
©
<
o]
Q
=
(o))
£
>
(=}
=
X
—
I
£
02
c
4]
£
&)
Q
=
»
x

S A

FA| (1) X0

XY &

o)

N\

'\

5 Qe

Vo

NG

«

o

~ n

- W..v =

\

N
A

; /
e
@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Assembly
K-1 2080015-306H Ball Guide Ass'y 8 7l0|E(x) 1Set
K-2 2080025-306H X-Fixed Race X-20F #ol& 2
K-3 DSC-BF001200 Screw(11/64"n=40) E LA 8
K-4 2050045-306H Race Table 20|~ H|OIE 1
K-5 CXF-BJ002000 X-Stopper X-AEH 2
K-6 DSC-BF000900 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELhA 4
K-7 208008S-306H Ball Gauge Ass'y £ HoIXI(=E) 25et
K-8 CXF-BA001300 Y-Moving Race Y-0|& 2lloj~ 1 ey
K-9 DSC-FF000300 Y-Moving Race Hinge Stud Y-0|% 2lo|A gIX| AEE 2
K-10 CXF-BAOO1100 Y-Fixed Race(R) Y-1F 2| 0|A(2) 1
K-11 20801258-306H Screw(M4x0.7) ELHAL 4
K-12 CXF-BA0Q01000 Y-Fixed Race(L) Y-107% 2ol A(F 1
K-13 20S0155-306H Y-Ball Gauge Y-& HOolIX| 2
K-14 CXF-BJ001900 Y-Stopper Y-AEH 2
K-15 2080173-306H Screw(M4xP0.7) ELIAL 4
K-16 2080185-306H Ball = 30
K-17 CXF-BJ002100 X-Sensor Slit X-A A 2R B 1
K-18 PSC-AC001800 Screw(M4xP0.7) FLHAL 4
K-19 PMT-BH000100 X-Driving Motor Ass'y -5 2E(X) 1Set
K-20 PSC~AC000700 Screw(M4xP0.7) E LA 4
K-21 DWS-AA001100 Washer LM 4
K-22 PBR-AC000100 Thrust Bearing(T1680) Eg|AE Hotd 1
K-23 DGR-AA001700 X-Drive Gear X-7& 7o 1
K-24 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) DA 6
K-25 DGR-AA001800 X-Driven Gear X-58§ 210 1
K-26 DWS-AA003400 Washer 2bM 2
K-27 CXF-KC000500 X—Drive Shaft Collar -7 5 1
K-28 PBR-AA000600 Radial Bearing(F608ZZ2) S Cl 2 HI Y 4
K-29 DPL-BD001000 X~-Y Drive Timming Pulley X-Y & Elo|Y &2l 1
K-30 DCL-AAD01200 X-Drive Shaft Callar X-TS35 7t2t 1
K-31 DSC-CB000300 Screw(11/64"n=40) DEHLEAL 5
K-32 PBT-BD000800 X-Timming Belt X-ElO|Y HE 1
K-33 CYF-BJ002500 X—Belt Holder Plate X9l E Fo| # 1
K-34 DPL-BD000800 X=Y Driven Timming Pulley X-Y &5 Eloly Fal 1
K-35 CXF-KC000600 X=Y Driven Timming Pulley Shalt X-Y £& Elo|Y Bel & 1
K-36 CXF-BB001200 X-Driven Pulley Bracket X-Y & 2| 22 1
K-37 DSC-BF001000 Screw(11/64”n=40) ELIAL 4

K-37-1 DWS-AAQ00500 Thread Release Stopper Washer A 557 AEH 1M 4
K-38 CXF-BB001100 X-Tension Adjusting Bracket X-Z =F =213 1
K-39 PSC-AC004800 X-Tension Adjusting Bolt X-&d =3 BE 1
K-40 DWS-AA000600 Washer 24M 1
K-41 PSN-AA000100 Nut(M5XP0.8) HE 1
K-42 GP-014837-00 X—Sensor X—4l A 1
K-44 CXF-BJ002300 X-Sensor Brackel X-dAM 2215 1
K-45 DSC-BF001000 Screw(11/64"n=40) T LA 2
K-46 DSC-CB000300 Screw(M4xP0.7) DEHLEAL 2 K-1
K-47 DSC-BF001000 Screw ELHA 2
K-48 AXY-SM001200 X-Sensor Bracket Ass'y X-H A B2l (X) 15et

G

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




X-Y Mechanism (1) Y-Moving Mechanism
X=Y 2A(1) Y-0|5 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




- Parts No.

Applied

XX 1
FlefT No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty Pariod
L-1 PMT-BH000100 Y-Drive Motor Ass'y Y-T7& 2E{(XE) 1Set
L-2 PSC-AC000700 Screw(M4xP0.7) EILEAL 4
L-3 DWS-AAD01100 Washer 24 4
L-4 PBR-AC000100 Thrust Bearing(T1680) E{AE Ho{g 1
L-5 DGR-AC000600 Y-Drive Gear Y-7& 710 1
L-6 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) D LA} 4
L-7 DGR-AC000700 Y-Driven Gear Y-5& 710 1
L-8 CYF-KCO000601 Y-Drive Shaft Y-T5 & 1 Jun.19.12
L-9 PBR-AAD000600 Radial Bearing(F608ZZ) 2|CIg Holg 4
L-10 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring E-3 (534 6) 1
L-11 PBT-BD000901 Y-Timming belt Y-El0|Y WE 1 Nov.03.10
L-12 CYF-BF000301 'Y—Belt Bracket Y- E =223 1 Apr.30.10
L-13 CYF-BJ002500 Y—Belt Holder Plate Y-4il E £to| | 1
L-14 OSC-BF001200 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILIAL 1
L-15 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILIAL 1
L-16 CYF-BB001200 Y-Driven Pulley Bracket Y-5& Ecl 223 1
L-17 PSC-BH000200 Screw(M5xP0.8) ELhAL 4
L-18 PWS-AAD01500 Washer 24 4
L-19 PSC-AC004800 Screw(M5xP0.8) EILIAL 1
L-20 DWS-AAQ00600 Washer 24 1
L-21 CXF-KC000600 X-Y Driven Timming Pulley Shaft X-Y 5 Elo|Y &2l & 1
L-22 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor Y-l 1
L-24 CYF-BJ002600 Y-Sensor Slit Y-MA ZEX| 1
L-25 PSC-AC001800 Screw(M4xP0.7) E LA} 1
L-26 CYF-KC000900 Y-Moving Shaft Y-01&% 1
L-27 0BS-DA003200 Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(F) Y-ol&8 XM 2y 1
L-28 DBS-DA003300 Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(R) Y-0l$5 = 24 1
L-28-1 DSC-CB000500 Screw HE Fohl DHLIAL 1
L-29 CYF-BJ002700 Y-Moving Oil Cover Y-MAM 2 H 1
L-30 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) E LA 1
L-31 DPL-BD001000 X-Y Drive Timming Pulley X-Y 3+& EjolgY Ea| 1
L-32 DPL-BD000800 X=Y Driven Timming Pulley X-Y &5 Elo|Y &2l 1
L-33 DSC-CB000300 Screw AELEA 4
L-34 DWS-AA003700 'Y-Driving Gear Washer Y-8 2|0 8}M 1
L-35 CYF-BB001300 Y-Sensor Bracket Y-l 22 1
L-36 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(M4xP0.7) Y-MA 22p3 EuAlb 1
L-37 AS-007277-00 Y-Sensor Bracket Ass'y Y-MA B2} (XE) 1Set
L-38 DPK-CA002900 Rubber Cap a5 o7y 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Feed Mechanism
0| = 2HA|

@25

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn:

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
M-1 CYF-KC000801 X-Guide Shaft X-710|E & 1 Jul. 15,10
M-2 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11/64"n=40) DHLIAL 2
M-3 CYF-BB001001 X-Guide Shaft Bracket X-710|E & =223 1 Jul,12,10
M-4 CYF-BB001100 Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y-0| &5 a3 1
M-5 DSC-AAD00800 Screw(15/64"n=28) E LHA 2
M-8 PSC-AC004600 Screw(M6xP1) F LAl 1
M-7 CCP-BB001200 Feed Bracket 10| E =aj3 1
M-8 PBR-FAQ00400 Ball Bush(SDM 10UU) ELA| 1
M-9 CCP-CM000300 Lifting Lever(L) &8 alle{(=) 1
M-10 CCP-CM001000 Lifting Lever(R) =8 Al () 1
M-11 CCP-CM001100 Feed Bracket Driving Lever(L) ol E =a}3 ZEa| e (F) 1
M-12 CCP-CM001200 Feed Bracket Driving Lever(R) 1j0|= Eal3 ZHEaH ($) 1
M-13 CCP-CD000400 Slider &atold 1
M-14 CCP-KC000200 Slider Shaft galo|t| 5 1
M-15 CGA-GK0O00801 Upper Feed Plate Atmjo| = Bt 1
M-16 ACP-PS000700 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y jo|E B By I(X) 1Set
M-17 DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELEAL 2
M-18 DWS-AA001100 Washer M 2
M-19 CCP-BK001400 Feed Plate Clamp Guide Block molE gt BYIololE B 1
M-20 CCP-BJ0O01600 Feed Plate Clamp Cover oS 2 FY T Hy 1
M-21 DSC-BF001200 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILIAL 4
M-22 PSC~-AC000800 Screw(M4 xP0.7) EILIA} 2
M-23 DWS-AAQ01100 Washer 24 2
M-24 CGA-GJ000201 Lower Feed Plate 3 mo| = &t 1 Jul.18.11
M-25 PSC-AC004600 Screw(MBxP1) E LAl 2
M-26 PWS-AAD00600 Washer 24 B
M-27 DSP-AB000800 Lifting Lever Tension Spring =8 ey elE Any 2
M-28 DSP-AC000300 Lifting Lever Tension Spring(L) 2 2y EM AT Y(H) 1
M-29 DSP-AC000400 Lifting Lever Tension Spring(R) =8 ey M A2 (F) 1
M-30 CCP-KC000300 Lifting Lever Shaft B8 2 5 1
M-31 DWS-AAQ01300 Washer 24 1
M-32 PSR-AC000700 E-Ring E-2(&ad 7) 1
M-33 CCP-CA000500 Connecting Link ol g3 1
M-34 DPN-AA000400 Connecting Link Shaft I 2
M-35 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring E-2(&5ad 4) 8
M-36 DCL-AAD01500 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar =8 2l F 72} 1
M-37 CCP-BJ001500 Lifting Lever Adjusting Plate 28 alef =HE 2

M-37-1 DSC-BF000900 Screw HATS 33 & Y LA 4
M-38 DPN-AD002400 Feed Bracket Action Lever Pin H|0|E =23 AE a8y § 2
M-39 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5xP0.8) DEH LA 2
M-40 CMB-LADD4800 Y-Fixed Cover Y- D& 78 1
M-41 CMB-LB004300 'Y-Moving Cover Y-0| &7 8 1
M-42 PSC-AC005800 Screw E LEA} 2
M-43 DSC-BC000100 Screw E LEAL 2
M-44 CCP-CAQ00600 Feed Bracket Support Link(L) olE B2l X|X| g3 (E) 1
M-45 CCP-CA000700 Feed Bracket Support Link(R) 10| B2l X|X| &3 ($) 1
M-46 DPN-BB000500 Pin T 0| S8 9| x| ®|ofEl 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Feed Mechanism (Option)
I 0| = A (MEHALF)

40

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Sunbhtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ) Q'ty | Applied
M1-1 CYF-KC000801 X-Guide Shaft X-7101E & 1 Jul.15.10
M1-2 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M6xP0.8) 7H0l£ & DEHUAHM5XP0.8) 2
M1-3 CYF-BB001001 X~-Guide Shaft Bracket X-7|0|E & =23 1 Jul.12.10
M1-4 CYF-BB001100 Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y-0|& 5 223 1
M1-5 DSC-AAQ00800 Screw(15/64"n=28) Y-0| &% 2217 ELIAH15/64"n=28) 2
M1-6 PSC-AC004600 Screw(MB6xP10) Y-0| &% ELAHMBEXL10) 1
M1-7 CCP-BB000900 Feed Bracket ol £ =223 1
M1-8 PBR-FA000400 Ball Bush for X-Guide Shaft X-710|E & 8 £A| 1
M1-9 CCP-CM000900 Lifting Lever(L) =8 2l (=) 1
M1-10 CCP-CM001000 Lifting Lever(R) =8 3y (F) 1
M1-11 CCP-CM001100 Feed Bracket Driving Lever(L) Ijol= el EFa| 6 () 1
M1-12 CCP-CM001200 Feed Bracket Driving Lever(R) ol = Eal3 ZHEa H(F) 1
M1-13 CCP-CDQ00400 Slider ga2t0l1d 1
M1-14 CCP-KC000200 Slider Shaft galoiy 5§ 1
M1-15 DSP-AB000800 Lifting Lever Tension Spring =d 2l elE Axy 2
M1-16 DSP-AC000300 Lifting Lever Tension Spring(L) =g ey EM ATE(xR) 1
M1-17 DSP-AC000400 Lifting Lever Tension Spring(R) = Y EM ATE(R) 1
M1-18 CCP-KC000300 Lifting Lever Shaft = 2y 5 1
M1-19 DWS-AAQ01300 Washer = a2l & 2 1
M1-20 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring =8 3y & E-3(@7) 1
M1-21 CCP-CA000500 Connecting Link oz g3 1
M1-22 DPN-AA000400 Connecting Link Shaft HE IS 2
M1-23 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring ¢ g3 5 -84 6
M1-24 DCL-AA001500 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar =g ey 5 72} 1
M1-25 DSC-CA000400 Screw(11/64"n=40) 72t ELrAK11/647n=40) 2
M1-26 CCP-BJ001500 Lifting Lever Adjusting Plate =8 2l =FE 2
M1-27 DSC-BF000900 Screw(11/64"n=40) EHE DELEAN11/64"n=40) 4
M1-28 DPN-AD002400 Feed Bracket Action Lever Pin |o|E =223 EE 2l | 2
M1-29 DSC-CBO00700 Screw(M5%P0.8) fl DFLIAHMS X PO.8) 2
M1-30 CCP-CA000600 Feed Bracket Support Link(L) ojo|E =eii X|X| g3 (H) 1
M1-31 CCP-CA000700 Feed Bracket Support Link(R) /o= 223 XX Y3 () 1
M1-32 ACP-PS000500 Clamp Guide Ass'y By I 710l =E(x) 15et
M1-33 PSC-AC005000 Screw(M6xL20) EY T 710l = ELIAA(MAXL20) 4
M1-34 DWS-AAQ01100 Washer ELIALA 2hM 4
M1-35 PSC-AC003500 Screw(Md4xL20) EY I J710|= ELIAIB(M4XL20) 2
M1-36 ACP-PS000400 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y To|E B BYE(F) 1Sel
M1-37 PSC-AD003500 Screw(M4xL12) J0|E I YT DFHLIAHMAXLI2) 4
M1-38 PWS-AA000200 Washer DEHLIAL 2FM 4
M1-39 DWS-AA007300 Spring Washer Ang 24M 4
M1-40 CGA-GK0O00601 Upper Feed Plate Hujol= B 1
M1-41 PSC-AC004100 Screw(M4xL10) et 0| S B DELEAHMAXL10) 4
M1-42 PWS-AAQ00200 Washer DEHLIAL 2bM 4
M1-43 DWS-AA007300 Spring Washer AT kM 4
M1-44 CGA-GJ000901 Lower Feed Plate 5tujo| = Tt 1 Jul.18.11
M1-45 PSC-AC004600 Screw(M6xL10) 30| 0| = £ DELIAHMEXL10) 2
M1-46 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer DELEAL 2t 2
M1-47 PSC-AC005800 Screw(MBXP1) TO|E =223 DHLAHMEXP1) 2
M1-48 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer DL 2HM 2
M1-49 AS-008065-00 «  |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y TolEm 2 E(E) 1Set
M1-50 CGA-GK001400 * Upper Feed Plate ujoj= g 1
M1-51 CGA-GJ001601 * Lower Feed Plate stujo|= o 1 Jul.18.11
M1-52 DPN-BB000500 Pin ol = g 2|X| Mol 2

Note: + — SPS/A-1507

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lubrication Mechanism

o I = ey |
=7 2HA
r . S R
|
i
3 )
) J
13 ‘ \
[5i2] \
13 |~ o \
2] -l A
H =i
18 4,

16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
N-1 CLB-BG000100 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate 3y¥3 £= 7 1
N-2 CLB-JL000100 Felt a4 1
N-3 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) ELIAL 3
N-4 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 2¢ 74 3
N-5 CLB-JG000600 Oil Hose 28 FA 3
N-6 CLB-BG000200 Oil Hose Holder(L) 2 TA FO|(K) 1
N-7 DSC-BJ001100 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILHAL 5
N-8 CLB-BG000300 Oil Hose Holder(A) 22 2 Fol(A) 1
N-9 CLB-BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate WA ST 3
N-10 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt(F) WHA SREHEH) 1
N-11 CLB-JL000300 Balance Lubrication Feltl(M) WHA SREUE(B) 1
N-12 CLB-JL000400 Balance Lubrication Felt(R) WA SR EE(FE) 1
N-13 DSC-BF002400 Screw(9/64"n=40) E LA} 3
N-14 CLB-BH000100 Qil Hose Holder(B) 22 sAF0l(B) 1
N-15 DSN-AA000800 Nut(3/16"n=28) HE 1
N-16 CLB-BH000200 Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder HHeth 87 74 #ol 1
N-17 DWS-AAQ00500 Washer 244 1
N-18 CLB-BG000400 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |UHeti 333 2= S & 1
N-19 CLB-JLO01000 Oil Return Felt(A) 2 22 HE(A) 1
N-20 CLB-JL0O00500 Felt $4E 1
N-21 CLB-JL001102 Arm Qil Return Felt ofts gHR Y E 1 0Oct.22.10
CLB-JLOD1101 Arm Qil Return Felt oftsF fHF HE 1 Aug.10.10
N-22 CLB-JG000100 Arm Qil Return Felt Qil Hose ojtE M WE 29 52 1
N-23 CLB-BG000500 Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate 2K 70 27 & 1
N-24 CLB-JL000600 Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt 2F5 7|0l 2R UE 1
N-25 DSC-B8J000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILEAL 1
N-26 CLB-JD000300 Shuttle Lubrication Wick ME S7 72 1
N-27 CLB-JG000300 Shuttle Lubrication Qil Hose ME 27 22 52 1
N-28 CLB-JL001201 Bed Qil Return Felt HIES 8HF HE 1
N-29 CLB-JG000200 Bed Qil Return Felt Oil Hose HIES 2R HE 2% 54 1
N-30 CLB-BG000700 Shuttle Lubrication Plate ME SFE 1
N-31 CLB-JL000700 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) MHE S7 HEM) 1
N-32 CLB-JL000800 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) MEB S7 HEW 2
N-33 CLB-JJ000100 Qil Window i1 1
N-34 CLB-JND00100 Oil Gauge 2¢! Ho|x| 1
N-35 CLB-FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Ring TE DY 1
N-36 CLB-JLO00300 Fell 2 HE 1
N-37 CLB-BJ000100 Felt Plate AE { 1 Jan.14.09
N-38 DSC-BF001300 Screw E LA 2
N-39 GP-038536-00 Wick U S gHF 74 1
N-40 GP-034235-00 0il Adjustment Block 7y =3 82y 1 Dec.31.09
N-41 DSC-BA003300 Screw E AL 1
N-42 DSC-BF002500 Screw ELHAL 1
N-43 DPK-CA000200 Rubber w8 e e 1
N-44 PSC-CB000400 Screw FLEAL 1
N-45 CLB-JF000800 Pipe &ajo| ™ 2

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Table & Thread Stand Mechanism

Hol= & AujiZzol ztA

ls

- g
7
[ T j
2 . Y ')f
&}
=
=
d = a
0 5 g\ NS
& - &
Ny o
< o
8

!

@;’Ix 00

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts . Q'ty | Applied
0-1 CST-LG001101 Table Ass'y Efl ol 8#(x) 1Set | Apr.07.10
0-2 CST-LH000500 Table Stand Ass'y Elol & clel(x) 1Set
0-3 TR-KS01-1306 Screw Nail LHAL & 4
0-4 CST-FD000900 Bed Base H| = b 0| A 1
0-5 = 0il Supporter S E 2ol 1
0-6 CST-BA000100 Nail Iy 2 6
0-7 CST-JB000100 Oiler 29 Mg 1
0-8 CST-FDO00800 Cushion Rubber s pni 2
0-9 CST-BJ000200 Earth Plate of A Bt 1
0-10 PSC-AA000300 Bolt(M8x 165) gE 1
0-12 PSN-AA000400 Nut(M8) HE 1
0-13 CST-BB001000 Hinge BIX| 4 2
0-14 CST-FF000200 Hinge Aubber BIX| 4 0P 2
0-15 DPN-AD001400 Hinge Pin BIX| 2 f 2
0-16 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5x15) TF LEAL 2
0-17 PSC-AAD00500 Bolt(M8x 160) BE 6
0-18 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer 2HM 12
0-19 PSN-AA000300 Nut LE 10
0-20 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass'y Ao Zol(x) 1Set
0-21 PTC-AH000200 Cable Holder 7ol & ol 2

Ge

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




E
2
£
©
¥
o
5}
=
»
2
j .
o
7
7
Q
3}
Q
<

o M| 2

0 | _
= ® b |
30 ‘

wn \

(3] o, \

( .,....Ln.ll‘ \ \
il .
()=~} —D—D w A
| 2 3 3 ;

, » ,
| Sl #E N A i
7 NIz oomm- A\ 0 —8-0—@ 7
Wy om \
\N ) oo
"N\ e AN f

X

Qo973 e
/ @ el = i
/ B 10; S
w
2 .
\/ ¥ S
¥ a\
| S~
— _ 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Sunbtarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Assembly
P-1 PTL-BA000200 Driver(S), (M) E2toluf (), () 1
P-2 PTL-BA000100 Driver{L) S2}0|8{ (k) 1
P-3 PTL-CB000100 Spaner(9x10) AL 1
P-4 CAC-JB000100 Oiler 2 F/7| 1
P-5 CHK-HB000100 Bobbin =L 2

PTL-ABO00100 L-Shape Wrench L=&l x[(2mm) 1
PTL-AB000300 L-Shape Wrench L&l x| (2.5mm) 1
P-7 PTL-AB000500 L-Shape Wrench L-&l | (3mm) 1
PTL-AB000400 L-Shape Wrench L-& %] (4mm) 1
PTL-AB000200 L-Shape Wrench L-&l X (5mm) 1
P-8 91S0155-306H Plastic Blank Plate Ass'y & ETH=E) 1Set
pP-8-1 AS-000317-00 Plastic Blank Plate Ass'y(1507) 5 ER(E)(15077 &) 1
P-9 9150125-306H Plastic Plate Stopper EXEW AEH 1
P-10 006-00T-0011 HS  [Needle(DPx17 #18) Hhig 5
P-11 006-00T-0013 GS  [Needle(DPx5 # 14) Hhs 5
P-12 CAC-MG000100 Sponge A EX| 1
P-15 9150135-306H Screw(11/64"n=40) F LHAL 2
p-22 CAC-JB000200 Bottle of Oil UL 1
P-23 ATT-PS000400 Moving Mes S0 A 1
P-24 CTT-NB000100 Fixed Mes OHH A 1
P-25 CAC-MA000100 Head Cover o8 HH 1
P-26 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag U M| A2 B 1
p-27 PTC-AG000200 Tie #Hol & Etol 5
P-28 PSC-DD000200 Screw Nail LA 2 2
P-29 CST-BA000100 Bed Base 2UE 2ol 1
P-30 - Nail ny 2 10
P-31 CST-JB000100 Oiler 28 M8 1
P-32 CST-FDO00800 Cushion Rubber M D7 2
P-33 PSC-AA000300 Bolt(M8x £65) BE 2
P-34 CST-BB001000 Hinge BIx| 2 2
P-35 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber BIX| 2| 27 2
P-36 DPN-AD001400 Hinge Pin BIx|4 @ 2
pP-37 PSC-AA000500 Bolt(M8x £60) EE 4
P-38 PWS-AACQ00800 Washer 2tM 4
P-39 PSN-AA000900 Nut U E 8
P-41 PWS-AA000800 Washer 2| 0| & 2 EAM 2
P-42 9080175-306H Cable Holder Hol & Fol 2
P-43 91-002S-1067 Nail ZLHA} 2
P-44 CST-MFQ00100 Thread Stand Ass'y Al o 2o|(X) 1Set
P-45 CMB-BJ00D0100 Safety Plate okx o 1
P-46 CMB-BB000100 Safety Bracket RN 2ap 1
P-47 CMB-BG000100 Salety Plate Holder oHM t #C 1
P-48 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw OFH B EHbA 1
P-49 DSN-AAQ00300 Nut(11/64”n=40) HE 3
P-50 DWS-AA000300 \Washer LM 1
P-51 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring SHEE AEY 1
P-52 DSC-HD000100 Safety Plate Spring Hook SNt AX 3 O 1
P-53 DSN-AA000200 Nut(3/16”n=28) HE 1
P-54 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64”n=40) E LA 4
P-55 DWS-AA0Q0500 Washer St 2
P-56 PWS-AA000800 Washer 2+M 1
P-57 DSC-BF000700 Screw(15/64”n=28) E LA 1
P-58 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2FAM 1
P-59 DSC-BF001000 Screw(11/64"n=40) ELEAL 1
P-60 DSC-BF002900 Screw(15/64"n=28)(T &) E LhAL 2
P-67 CAC-MD000200 Inner Box HELEES 1
P-68 EP-000497-00 USB Flash Drive USB Ea2liA] E8jolE2 1 Oct.25.10
P-69 - CD Manual CD v 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Control Box Mechanism

ZHES g2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No.

Applied

Parts No. Note Name of Parts & | Q'ty -
; Period

Q-1 10-001A-PTO1 Control Box HER 8l 1

Q-2 10-001M-PTO2 Bolt Control Box(M6xL45) HEE YA = EE(M6XL45) 6

Q-3 10-0035-SW66 Spring Washer Control Box HER A x| AT by 6

Q-4 91-001C-PT10 Flat Washer Control Box HERE "tA =gl M 244 6

Q-6 GP-050297-00 Front Cover Control Box HER 9fA MM #Hy 1 0ct.25.10
10-002A-PT01 Front Cover Control Box HEE 9& o Ay 1

Q-7 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Control Box e He =Y LAl a

Q-8 GP-057463-00 Cover Control Box HER 9 Hy 1 Jan.09.13

Q-9 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Cover HEE 9iA ol = LHA 8

Q-16 BD-000961-00 Power Board Ass'y ol ¥ E(x) 1Set | Jan.06.11
02-0000-PT18 Power Board Ass'y g R E(x) 1Set

Q-17 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) gbe| R E 222l LEAHE)(M4XL10) 4Set

Q-20 10-104A-PT18 Transformer E¥A TN 1

Q-21 07-0255-3701 Screw Ass'y EfA B ¢ LEIAHE) 45et

Q-22 BD-000582-04 Step Board AR E 1 Qct.31.11
BD-000582-03 Step Board ABBHE 1 Sep.01.10

Q-24 10-104A-PT10 X-Y Board Radiator X=Y HE Y m 1

Q-25 SC-000683-00 Screw(M4x110) A ELIAL 4

Q-26 EP-000291-00 Fan Ass'y S821(X) 1Set

Q-27 01-001B-CPT2 Fan Cover S87| AHH 2

Q-28 01-002M-AU12 Bolt Fan (M4x0.7 L=35) &80 =g BE 8

Q-29 09-0415-3701 Nut Fan(M4) 87| =gl 4E 8

Q-30 BD-000296-14 Main Driving Board Ass'y F& BE(X) 1Set | Aug.04.11
BD-000296-12 Main Driving Board Ass'y F8 BE(X) 1Set | Sep.18.10

Q-31 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y For Main Driving Board (M3%0.5 L=7) |F& BE =9 BE(X) 5Set

Q-32 10-115A-PT10 Radiator Main TE YA 1

Q-33 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) F& g =9 LPAHE) ASet

Q-34 10-012M-PT10 Stud Main Driving Board (3-5-15) S8 BE AE[E(3-5-15) 2

Q-35 SC-000683-00 Screw IPM (M4x0.7 L=10) IPM Z=Q) LFAHZE) 2Set

Q-38 10-003M-PT10 Screw Bridge Diode(M4xL16) HEX| clo|2E = LiAL 1

Q-39 BD-000239-04 1/0 Board Ass'y 110 BEE(X) 1Set | Mar.28.12
BD-000239-02 1/0 Board Ass'y 110 2 E(x) 1Set Nov.04.11
BD-001523-03 Option |I/0O Board Ass'y -Barcode Reader 1/0 BE(=) -H}3E g|02] 1Set Jan.08.13

Q-40 SC-001099-00 Screw Ass'y 1/0 Board(M3xL7) 110 BE =8| LJAHE) 5Set

Q-41 03-010A-PT10 Stud (3-5-37) 110 BE A8 E (3-5-37) 4

Q-42 03-011A-PT10 Stud (3-5-42) 1/0 BE AE{E (3-5-42) &

Q-43 BD-000928-15 1306 |486 CPU Board Ass'y CPU BE(X) 15et Aug.21.13
BD-000855-00 1306 |486 CPU Board Ass'y CPU EE(x) 1Set Sep.15.09
BD-000208-09 1306 |CPU Board Ass'y CPU BEE(X) 1Set Apr.13.09
BD-000208-08 1306 |CPU Board Ass'y CPU 2 E(x) 1Set | Jan.18.09
BD-000928-15 1507 (486 CPU Board Ass'y CPU BEE(X) 1Set Aug.21.13
BD-000856-00 1507 [486 CPU Board Ass'y CPU EE(X) 15et Sep.15.09
BD-000210-08 1507 |CPU Board Ass'y CPU 2 E(x) 1Set | Jan.18.09

Q-44 08-002M-SW67 Stud CPU P.C.B (3-5-10) CPU 25 AE{ E(3-5-10) 4

Q-45 GP-050302-00 Connecting Plate 1/0 & CPU /0, CPU 2 | 1 Jan.13.11
10-003B-PT10 Connecting Plate 1/0 & CPU 1/0, CPU 42§t 1

Q-46 15-0225-1000 Screw Connecting Plate 1/0, CPU 4 2i Bt ZEQILbAL 4

Q-48 10-006M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “B” R y"B" 4

Q-49 10-005M-PT10 Isolation Bushing “A” HAFY"A" 4

Q-50 GP-038188-00 Cover CPU P.C.B CPU, P.C.B #H 1

Q-51 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Ass'y For CPU P.C.B Cover CPU, P.C.B HB =] LIAHE) 2Set

Q-52 10-008A-PT10 Cover Connectors ZUE M 1

Q-53 10-003M-PTO1 Screw Ass'y For Connectors Cover HUYE] M| =@ LIAHE) 4Set

Q-54 GP-011049-00 Sticker Caution O ¥ AEAH 1

Q-55 01-004S-BT01 Sticker Replacing Filter EE| mEE AE|FH 1

Q-57 22-1811-PT01 Control Box Ass'y ZHEE YA (X) 1Set

Q-58 01-001C-ZIZA Fuse 7A 250V FETA 1

@D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Control Box Mechanism

£l

<l
ol

U
L

[N

,v?

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts & =] Q'ty 3
Period

Q-59 01-002C-ZIZA Fuse 5A 250V R=5A 1

Q-60 04-005C-ZIZA Fuse 8A 250V 7= BA 1

Q-61 05-003B-AU10 Fuse 0.5A 250V B= 0.5A 2

Q-62 10-001C-PTO1 Fuse 3.15A 250V = 3.15A 1

Q-63 04-0015-PT10 Encoder Sticker HBH AE|H 1

Q-64 04-0025-PT10 Synchro Sticker A2 AE|H 1

Q-65 09-025R-SC53 Rubber Cap Do) 1

Q-66 GP-052136-02 Voltage Sticker T A2t AE|H 1 Jul.19.11
GP-052136-01 Voltage Sticker HetA2 AEIAH 1 Feb.24.11

Q-67 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 70| & Eto|(421%|) 20

Q-70 01-102A-PT10 Step Motor Output Cable A8 2| #H2(SPS-011) 1

Q-71 02-101A-PT10 Power Input ARE AP 2l 23 (SPS-008) 1

Q-72 02-102A-PS10 Synchro Connect Cable 43=2H& 7 0|8 (SPS-003) 1

Q-73 02-103A-PT10 Solencid Power Cable &2l 0| =7 8 (SPS-014) 1

Q-74 CA-006366-00 Main Driving Motor Power F&5 26 & M §(SPS-015) 1

Q-75 02-105A-PT10 Step Motor Power Cable 2E2E & HR(SPs-016) 1

Q-76 03-101A-PT10 Key Input Cable 7|l # 0l #(SPS-001) 1

Q-77 03-103A-PT10 Digital Speed Cable CIX|® S Z# 0| #(SPS-004) 1

Q-78 03-104A-PT10 Motor Control Cable Z2E{H O£l & 70| 8 (SPS-005) 1

Q-79 03-106A-PT10 Switch Input Cable AR X 28 # 0| 8(SPS-007) 1

Q-80 03-108A-PT10 Air Solenoid Output Cable SY&Y 0l EHY Aol 2(SPS-010) 1

Q-81 03-207A-PT10 Electrical Solenoid Qutput Cable 7| &2l 0| =& 70| E B (IBD-009) 1

Q-82 02-106A-PT10 Fan Cable HZHH 70| E(SPS-017) 1

Q-83 12-002B-5050 Sensor/Switch Cable MM /A2 %] 30| 8(50-3) 1

Q-84 02-203A-PS10 Main Driving Motor Output Cable F& el #8 # 0| 8(SPS-018) 1

Q-85 CA-001916-04 CPU FDD Control Cable CPU FDD HIO{ & & 7|0| 2(SPS-013) 1 Jan.08.11
CA-001916-03 CPU FDD Control Cable CPU FDD HO{ & & #|0l &(SPS-013) 1 Oct.25.10

Q-86 03-102A-PT10 Communication Cable S4EH 08 (SPS-012) 1

Q-87 GP-046265-00 486 CPU Card Sticker 486 CPU 7| EA| AE|H 1 Sep.15.09

Q-88 GP-048857-02 USB Board Bracket usSB EE 2213 1 Oct.25.10

Q-89 070185C-8118 Screw(M3xL8) USB EE =23 DELIAL 4

Q-90 GP-049858-01 USB Connector Cover USB e M 1 Oct.25.10

Q-91 SN-000323-01 USB Connector Cover Nut USB H4e| Hut 1F HE 1 0ct.25.10

Q-92 BD-000927-00 USB Joint Beard USB =PIE BE 1 Oct.25.10

Q-93 01-011C-WE10 USB Board Stud USB 2 IF AE{E (3-0-10) 2

Q-94 SC-001099-00 Screw(M3xL7) USB 2= 11 LA} 2

Q-95 CA-005277-00 USB Connector Cable USB ¢#& 70| & 1 0ct.25.10

Q-96 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3xL10) USB 2= 1% LAt 2

Q-97 EP-000071-00 Fan A2t 1

Q-98 CA-006367-00 Fan Cable H 2t #H ol & 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Operation Unit Mechanism

LEo|M FHE 24

s

I

S|
I?g,;[ U!
03 5
Y )
3|
M) (™

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty ;
Period
R-6 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie # ol & Etol 1
R-9 GP-048070-00 Operation Unit Stand Operation FHE AHE 1 Dec.02.09
12-004A-PT10 Operation Unit Stand Operation F- E AHE 1
R-10 12-003M-PT10 Screw Operation Unit Stand Operation 7 E ARE EQILIA} 2
R-12 11-0000-5050 Operation Box Ass'y 2Ha|o|M gtA(XE) 1Set
R-12-1 11-001A-5050 Membrane Switch Aol A9 1
R-12-2 11-001B-5050 Key Plate 7| E0|E 1
R-12-3 11-001S-5050 Screw for Key Plate (ST2.6%L4.5) 7| &a|0|E E LAl (ST2.6XL4.5) 5
R-12-4 EA-000471-02 LCD LCD 1 Oct.21.10
10-005A-CPT1 LCD LCD 1
R-12-5 BD-000921-04 O/P Board O/P EE 1 Apr.20.12
BD-000921-03 O/P Board Q/P EE 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000921-02 O/P Board Q/P 2 E 1 Aug.22.11
BD-000921-01 O/P Board Q/P EE 1 QOct.21.10
03-0000-5050 O/P Board O/P EE 1
R-12-6 GP-052396-00 Front Cover for O/P O/P HH He{ 1 Jun.02.11
R-12-7 GP-052397-00 Rear Cover for O/P O/P FH b 1 Jun.02.11
R-12-8 11-002B-5050 LED Cover LED #t{ 3
R-12-9 11-003B-5050 Sensor Cover M A FH 1
R-12-10 12-001M-PT10 Rubber Magnet for O/P O/P 1§ X4 2
R-12-11 11-0028-5050 Screw for O/P Cover (ST2.9xL8 ) OP e E LAl (ST2.9XL8) 6
R-12-12 11-003A-5050 OP Unit Cable OP 7w @ #HO|E 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

©




Pedal Mechanism

|
i
|
[
|
|
) s AR
5 N4
§ o |
] "“‘\-‘-V ‘ i
/ /,_, ‘
/ 7
{f -
\\ ~ - l |
1 \.\:(\ '_‘ P |
(L~ |
| o \ |
| [ - ]
7~ e = = |
|
= < |
‘ i
S ,y”"’/é
3-4
3-19.,'7:: |
| §
.. . 3185 ;
\ R : 3—17@ |
‘ 2 | i |
|

10

10

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty | Applied
S-1 11-011A-PT11 Foot Swilch Ass'y 24 (=) 1Sel
S-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Switch o4 H G Ho]A 1
5-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 1CF gH A9 x|(X) 2Set

S-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover BHEEA-R|Z| 7 2
S-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing A 24 2
S-3-3 10-0015-SW68 E-Ring E-g 2
S-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base S A9 x| Hj O] A 2
$-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft S AR F 2
S-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C W AEH C 2
S$-3-7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH ojo] 32 A9 x| 2
S-3-8 10-0058-PT11 Stopper B Y AETH B 2
S-3-9 10-006S-PT11 Spring A AZE A 2
§-3-10 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover dHE 710| E o 2
5-3-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring B @i AT2B 2
S5-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A9 x| ELEAL 2
5-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover (S) AR X| FHb{(2) 2
§-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3XL6) 710l = FHu| ZYLIAL 8
5-3-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3XL8) 7H0|E Ho| A =@ LA} 8
$-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 710| S d]o| A 2
§-3-17 10-0058-PT11 Guide A 7t0|E A 2
S-3-18 10-0075-PT11 Spring C AXE C 2
S-3-19 10-0065-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 2
S-4 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 28 4N 1
S-5 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4xL10)  [#0]8 Zo| ZALIAHE) 1Set
5-7 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch 24 H g HlolA Hy 1 Jul.01.12
S-8 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A™Foot Switch Cover (MAXL10)  [214] HI g Hjo]A FHu{| ZILIAHE) “A” 2Set
S-9 10-0025-SW6E6 Screw Ass’y For “B”Foot Switch Cover (M3XL8) A G H|o|A Hi| =QILIANZE) "B” 6Set
S-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge A EX| 2

©

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Pedal Mechanism
H = 2HA

0 b i
|1 | '
- I : S
. 2
9 2 '
& s & a
\ 7 1"
& ;
10 <

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




HSunbStar;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Applied
S-1 11-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass’y 4 (=) 1Set
S5-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Switch oA I G bjo]lA 1
S5-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 1CH G AR R|(x) 1Set

5-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover AR X FHy] 1
S-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing A8 24 1
S-3-3 10-0015-3W68 E-Ring E-8 1
S-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base W A9 x| Ho| A 1
5$-3-5 10-003A-PT 11 Switch Shalt S A9 x| 1
$-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C Wi AEH C 1
S-3-7 10—-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH oloj32 A% 1
S-3-8 10-0058-PT11 Stoppar B U AERH B 1
S5-3-9 10-006S-PT11 Spring A AR A 1
5-3-10 10-0078-PT11 Guide Cover 2 7jol= Ay 1
S$-3-11 10-0075-PT11 Spring B g ATEB 1
$-3-12 10-009M-PT 11 Screw 22| x| EHULEAL 1
5-3-13 10-0188-PT11 Switch Cover (S) LEA | FHe(2) 1
5-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3xL6) 710l E #He| EQILEAL 4
§-3-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3xL8) 710IS BO|A =9 LA} 4
S$-3-16 10-0068-PT11 Guide Base 710l Hjo| A 1
§-3-17 10-0058-PT11 Guide A 7H01E A 1
$-3-18 10-007S-PT11 Spring C AILE C 1
5-3-19 10-006S-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 1
S-4 11-2000-PT 11 Two Step Stroke Ass'y 2CH Wt A9 X|(X) 1Set
S-4-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover SEA LR A 1
S-4-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing A8 2y 1
5-4-3 10-0015-SW6E8 E-Ring E-2 1
S-4-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base S AR BolA 1
S-4-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft SR A9 & 1
S-4-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C g AEH C 1
S-4-7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH olo| 32 A% 2
S-4-8 10-005B-PT11 Stopper B g AEHB 1
S-4-9 10-0065-PT11 Spring A AXR A 1
5-4-10 10-007B-PT 11 Guide Cover S 70| £ Ay 1
S-4-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring B YR A28 1
S-4-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A 2| x| E LA 1
S-4-13 10-007B-PT11 Switch Cover (L) LA x| He(cH) 1
S-4-14 10-021M-SWE6 Screw Guide Cover{M3xL6) 70| S FH{ EQLIAL 4
5-4-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3xL8) 740|E Ol & =g LA} 4
S-4-16 10-0068-PT11 Guide Base 7H0| S bj|O| A 1
5-4-17 10-0058-PT11 Guide A 7101 A 1
5-4-18 10-007S-PT11 Spring C ALg C 1
S-4-19 10-0065-PT11 Stopper A AEHA 1
5-4-20 10-0028-PT11 Stopper B AEH B 1
5-5 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 28 4N 1
5-6 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4xL10)  |#HIO| & FO| EILIAHE) 1Set
S-8 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch 214 H & 4lo|A FHu] 1 Jul.01.11
S-9 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover (M4XL10)  |J 4] HIE 0] A FHu| ZQILIAHE) "A” 2Set
5-10 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y For “B"Foot Switch Cover (M3XL8) /4 WG HolA FHe ZLANE) "B” 6Set
S-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2 EX| 2

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Pedal Mechanism
ir: = g |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty | Applied
S-1 11-111A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y 24 (=) 1Set
5-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Swilch 4 HE HolA 1
S-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 16 BHEE A9 x| (=) 3Set

S-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover RHEA Y A] 2 3
S-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing 2H 24 3
S-3-3 10-0015-8W68 E-Ring E-8 3
S5-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base B A oA 3
5-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft WE ARX F 3
5-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C W AEH C 3
S-3~7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH ojo|3 2 A9 % 3
$-3-8 10-005B-PT 11 Stopper B Wit AETH B 3
$-3-9 10-0065-PT11 Spring A 23 A 3
S-3-10 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover g 710l E #Hy 3
S5-3-11 10-0075-PT11 Spring B W AZEB 3
S5-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A9 | FLEAL 3
$-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover (S) BEAP X FHe(L) 3
S5-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3xL6) 7101 = FHB{ ZRILIAL 12
§-3-15 10-0025-8SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3xL8) 710l = o] A Zgl LIA} 12
5-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 10| o]~ 3
5-3-17 10-005B-PT11 Guide A 7H0|E A 3
$-3-18 10-007S-PT 11 Spring C AZEHC 3
5-3-19 10-006S-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 3
S-4 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 28 4N 1
S-5 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4xL10)  |#|0l 8 FO| ZQLIAHE) 1Set
5-7 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch 24 H G oA FHy 1 Jul.01.11
S-8 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover (MAxL10)  [2)4] HIE O] A FHe| Z=QILIAME) "A” 28et
S-9 10-002S-SW66 Screw Ass'y For “BFoot Switch Cover (M3XL8) A HE Ho|A H EYLIANE) "B” 6Set
S5-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge A EX| 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Pedal Mechanism
| = 2HA

TR |
1
| |
| |
|
3'5}
= =
&
|
|
!
; ‘
;
| .
| |
o |
|
' |
|
|
8 - g 2 1
.'/ 1 |
- |
) |
| | g |
B .
9 g |
P |
<2 - |
7
[ : 2 . |
& 3
10 s -
< 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty | Applied
S-1 EA-000029-00 Foot Switch Ass'y 2] 4 (=) 1Set
§-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Switch 4] | g bjo| A 1
$-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 1¢h g A9 x| (E) 2Set

$-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover WA x| H 2
$-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing ECR 2
$-3-3 10-001S-SW68 E-Ring E-3 2
S-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base L A9 x| Hjo]A 2
5-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft S A9 & 2
S5-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C SHIF AETH C 2
5-3-7 10-004A-PT11 Micro Switch olo| 32 A9 | 2
S-3-8 10-0058-PT11 Stopper B Wi AETH B 2
5-3-9 10-0065-PT11 Stopper A W AER A 2
S-3-10 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover I 710]E Ay 2
S-3-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring B W AT2g 2
$-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw 29X EHLEAL 2
$-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover (S) YHIEA Q| &| 28 (4) 2
S-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3xL6) 7101 = Fu| ZgILbA} 8
$-3-15 10-002S-SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3XL8) 210 E w0 A = LEAL 8
S-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 70| = #jo| A 2
§-3-17 10-005B-PT11 Guide A 710|E A 2
S-3-18 10-007S-PT11 Spring C A2 C 2
$-3-19 10-0065-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 2
S-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke Ass'y 2Ch SHEt AR X|(X) 1Set
S-4-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover YA x| H 1
S-4-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing Ad 24 1
S-4-3 10-001S-SW68 E-Ring E-3 1
S-4-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base gHIE A9) x| Bo| A 1
S-4-5 10-003A-PT 11 Switch Shaft S A9 x| & 1
S-4-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C Y AEH C 1
S-4-7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH olo|3 2 A9 2
5-4-8 10-005B-PT11 Stopper B Y AEH B 1
S-4-9 10-006S-PT11 Stopper A WEAEH A 1
$-4-10 10-0078-PT11 Guide Cover W 2101 E FH 1
S-4-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring B Gt A3 1
S-4-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A 9| x| E LA} 1
S-4-13 10-0078-PT11 Switch Cover (L) SHIA 2| x| Z () 1
S-4-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3xL6) 7to| £ He{ EQILIAL 4
S-4-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y (M3XL8) 70| = Hjo| A =@ LiA} 4
S-4-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 210l £ HolA 1
S-4-17 10-0058-PT11 Guide A 7H0lE A 1
S-4-18 10-007S-PT11 Spring C AXE C 1
S-4-19 10-006S-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 1
§-4-20 10-0028-PT11 Stopper B AEH B 1
S-5 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 28 4N 1
S-7 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4xL10) |30l 8 FoO| ZQJLbAHE) 1Set
S-8 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch 4 HE Holx Hy 1 Jul.01.11
S-9 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover (MAXL10)  |214] HI Y Hjo|A e ZQILIAHE) "A” 2Set
S-10 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y For “B"Foot Switch Cover (M3XL8) |l 4] B & wo]A 7] ZQILPAHE) “B” 6Set
S-11 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2EX 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Feed Mechanism
0| = 2HA|

SN

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStan

Ref. No. Paris No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty App!ied
Period
T-1 CPR-BJ001500 Presser Plate SsEH 1
T-2 DSC-BAD00500 Screw(3/16"n=28) E LA 4
T-3 CCP-BB001200 Feed Bracket mjo|= sap 1
T-4 PBR-FA000400 Ball Bush 2 Al 1
T-5 PSC-AC005800 Screw EILEAL 2
T-6 PWS-AA000600 Washer B 2
T-7 CGA-GJ000901 Lower Feed Plate 5 Zjo|= [ 1 Jul.18.11
T-8 PSC-AC004600 Screw(MBxP1) E LA 2
T-9 CGA-GK000601 20 |Upper Feed Plate 4 Zjo|E m 1
T-10 ACP-PS000700 20 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y Ho|E ot 8y I(x) 1Set
T-11 CGA-GK001000 22 |Upper Feed Plate A Z0| = EHEEE) 2
T-12 ACP-PS000800 22 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y (L) 0| Bt BYE(x) [F] 1Set
7-13 ACP-PS000900 22 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y (R) Ho|E g FYI(E) (%) 1Set
T-14 DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64"n=40) E LEAL 2
T-15 DWS-AAD01100 Washer oM 2
T-16 CCP-BK001400 Feed Plate Clamp Guide Block oS E YT 710|1E B8 1
T-17 DSC-BF001200 Screw(11/64”n=40) E LEA 4
T-18 PSC-AC000800 Screw(M4xP0.7) EILEAL 2
T-19 DWS-AA001100 \Washer 24N 2
T-20 CCP-BJ001600 Feed Plate Clamp Cover mojE g EYZ HY 1
T-21 DSC-BC000100 Screw(M4xP0.7) ELbAb 2
T-22 PPP-CA003800 Air Cylinder ofof &gl 2
T-23 CCP-BB003700 Cylinder Base AHed solA 1
T-24 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5%P0.8) E LhAL 2
T-25 CCP-KC001500 Cylinder Shaft MElH 5 1
T-26 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E3 HE F(ZYAHGH) 2
T-27 PPP-AA000100 Air Elbow oo YE 4
T-28 PPP-AD0O00100 Air Hose oflof A 4
T-29 CCP-BM000100 Cylinder Knuckle dad 4a 2
T-30 DPN-AA000400 Connecting Link Shaft HE I H 2
T-31 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring EY HEY (28304) 4
T-32 CCP-CA001500 Link Plate A 23 EA 2
T-33 CCP-CM002300 Link Plate B EER-2:] 2
T-34 DWS-AA001100 Washer 2by 2
T-35 PWS-CA000700 Spring Washer B 24M 2
T-36 PSC-AC001500 Screw(M4xP0.7) E LA 2
T-37 CCP-KC000300 Lifting Lever Shaft 28 2l 5 1
T-38 DCL-AAQ01500 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar =8 ey F 7i2| 2
T-39 DSC-CA000400 Screw DHLIAL 4
T-40 CCP-BB003800 Slider Base &2lo|C] #|o| A 1
T-41 CCP-BF000700 Clamp Shalit Holder EEEER 1
T-42 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) E LhAL 4
T-43 CYF-KC000801 X-Guide Shaft X 10| & 1
T-44 CYF-BB001001 X-Guide Shaft Bracket X 70| & =213 1 Jul.12.10
T-45 PSC-AC004600 Screw(M6xP1) ELEAL 1
T-46 CYF-BB001100 Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y ols 5 =221t 1
T-47 DSC-AA000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) E LHAL 2
T-48 CMB-LA004800 \'—-Fixed Cover Y 18 7y 1
T-49 CMB-LB004300 Y-Moving Cover Y Ol& #HH 1
T-50 DSC-BCO00100 Screw ELpA 2
T-51 PTC-AH000200 Cable Clamp (6N) #ol &g &ol 1
T-52 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(3/16"n=28) ElLA} 1
T-53 CPR-LF000200 Presser Plate Sheet FEEAE 1
T-54 DSC-CB000700 Screw ELhAL 1
T-55 4430335-306H Hose Cover A Hy 1
T-56 2250145-306H Pin I|o| SR x| Ao 4
Note: 20— Pneunmatic Monalithic Feeding Frame

22— Pneunmatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

-
@



Feed Mechanism (Option)
o|lE A (MEHALZ)

a /. )

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts E o Q'ty | Assembly
T1-1 CPR-BJ001500 Presser Plate SRR 1
T1-2 CPR-LF000200 Presser Plate Sheet SEEAIE 1
T1-3 DSC-AA003100 Screw(3/16"n=28) FEBE ELIAH3/16"N=28) 4
T1-4 CCP-KC001500 Cylinder Shaft Melr & 1
T1-5 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring Meld % E-3(e5) 2
T1-6 PPP-CA003800 Air Cylinder ofo] el 2
T1-7 PPP-AA000100 Air Elbow ool WP 4
T1-8 PPP-AD000100 Air Hose ofof A (@4) 4
T1-9 CCP-BB003700 Cylinder Base Mgl yolx 1
T1-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5xL10) | O] & FE LIAHMS5XL10) 2
T1-11 CCP-BM000100 Cylinder Knuckle MM HE 2
T1-12 DPN-AA000400 Connecting Link Shaft g3 5 2
T1-13 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring g3 5 E-g(@4) 4
T1-14 CYF-BB001100 Y-Moving Shaft Bracket Y 0l& & 223 1
T1-15 DSC-AA000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) =213 ELIAH15/64"n=28) 2
T1-16 CYF-BB001001 X-Guide Shaft Bracket X 7t0|E F =23 1 Jul.12.10
T1-17 PSC-AC004600 Screw(M6xL10) Y 0l& & ELIAHMEXL10) 1
T1-18 CYF-KC000801 X-Guide Shaft X 7H0|E & 1
T1-19 DSC-CA000400 Screw(M5xP0.8) X-210|E & IHLIAHM5XP0.8) 2
T1-20 CCP-BF000700 Clamp Shaft Holder YT % BG 1
T1-21 CCP-BB003800 Slider Base &ato| Ho| A~ 1
T1-22 DSC-B8J000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) t Ol A ELEAH11/64"n=40) 4
T1-23 CCP-CADD1500 Link Plate A 23 #A 2
T1-24 CCP-CM002300 Link Plate B g3 §B 2
T1-25 PSC-AC001500 Screw(M4xP0.7) g3 W FHLIAHM4AXPO.7) 2
T1-26 PWS-CA000700 Spring Washer AXE 9pM 2
T1-27 DWS-AA001100 Washer EILHAL 2HM 2
T1-28 DCL-AA001500 Lifting Lever Shaft Collar =8 24y 5 72t 2
T1-29 DSC-CA000400 Screw(11/64"n=40) 7tat ELEAH11/647n=40) 4
T1-30 CCP-KC000300 Lifting Lever Shaft 28 8d 5 1
T1-31 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5xP0.8) =gl = ELAHMS X P0.8) 1
T1-32 CCP-BB000900 Feed Bracket ajo|E =ap3 1
T1-33 PSC-AC003200 Screw(MBXP1) |0 = 2ab# DHLEAHMEXP1) 2
T1-34 PWS-AA000300 Washer DEHLIAL 24 2
T1-35 PBR-FA000400 Ball Bush X 7I0|E £ 8 F4 1
T1-36 ACP-PS000500 Clamp Guide(Ass'y) Y I JI0|E(X) 1Set
T1-37 PSC-AC005000 Screw(M4x1.20) SYU I 710|= ELIAIA(M4XL20) 4
T1-38 DWS-AA001100 Washer EILHALA 2HM 4
T1-39 PSC-AC003500 Screw(M4xP0.7) 2Y X Jto|= FLHAIB(MAXPO.7) 2
T1-40 ACP-PS001000 22 |Feed Plate Clamp (L) o=t 2 Z(FH 1
T1-41 ACP-PS001100 22 |Feed Plate Clamp (R) Ho|E B E(F) 1
T1-42 PSC-ACQ03500 Screw(M4x112) 0| Bt 2T DHLIAHMAXLI2) 4
T1-43 DWS-AAQ007300 Spring Washer Ang 2lM 4
T1-44 PWS-AA001000 Washer TELIAL 214 4
T1-45 CGA-GK001000 22 |Upper Feed Plate Aol EHE2) 2
T1-46 PSC-AC000200 Screw(M4xL10) A0j0|= B DHLAHMAXL10) 4
T1-47 DWS-AA007300 Spring Washer ATg 2N 4
T1-48 PWS-AA001000 Washer DFHLEAL 2t 4
T1-49 ACP-PS000400 20 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y ajo|E & FYIB(xE) 1Set
T1-50 CGA-GK001400 20 |Upper Feed Plate Amo|s & 1
T1-51 CGA-GJ001601 Lower Feed Plate siajol= B 1 Jul.18.11
T1-52 PSC-AC004600 Screw(M6xL10) siujo|= & DFHLEAHMEXL10) 2
T1-53 PWS-AA000600 Washer DELPAL 2k 2
T1-54 49-018A-12HA Hose Cover FA 1
T1-55 AS-008073-00 «22 |Feed Plate Clamp Lampi(L) ajo|= @ Y I(x) 1
T1-56 AS-008072-00 «22 |Feed Plate Clamp Lamp(R) ZolE B FEI(F) 1
T1-57 CGA-GK001501 +22 |Upper Feed Plate Hujcl= gHE2IE) 2
T1-58 ACP-PS000700 +20 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y 0| g BEI(X) 1Set

Note: 20— Pneunmatic Monolithic Feeding Frame

22— Pneunmatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Air Control Mechanism

of|of Ao 2t

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
U-1 PPP-BAD00400 :g Solenoid Valve gellolE g ;
U-2 PSC-BA000200 Tapping Screw(M4x£35) S oS W DHLIAL 4
u-3 PPP-AA000300 Elbow Union WH P FLS 1
U-4 PPP-AD000200 Air Tube(TU-0604B) olof 72 1
u-5 PPP-AA000400 Tee El0] 1
U-6 PPP-AF000200 Plug =23 1
u-7 PPP-BD000100 Filter Regulator Ass'y e EHI|(xX) 1Set
U-8 PPP-AG000100 Finger Valve EZ-R =] 1
u-9 PPP-AAD00500 Joint Plug ZolE E2{a 1
u-10 PPP-BG000100 Air Presser Switch S A9 1
U-11 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5xP0.8) E LHAL 2
U-12 PSN-AA000700 Nut(M5xP0.8) HE 2
u-13 PPP-AF000100 Joint Socket Ass'y EQIE A7(x) 1Set
U-14 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie Aol £ Etol 13
U-15 PPP-AA004300 Quick Coupling 2 HEY 2
U-16 PPP-BC000100 Silencer Ee=2d 2
U-17 PPP-BB001000 20 |Manifold Block HUEE 83 1
U-18 PPP-BB000100 22 |Manifold Block HUEE 89 1
U-19 DWS-AA002100 Washer 2} 1
u-20 PPP-ABO0O1100 22 Speed Controller AT E xH7| i
u-21 PPP-AF000100 Plug 1/8” E! 2
u-22 CAR-BB000100 22 |Manifold Bracket HU&E =23 1
U-23 PSC-DD000100 Tapping Screw SLEAL 2
U-24 1306HS-20 20 |Air Pressure Ass'y S U(E) 1
u-25 1306HS-22 22  |Air Pressure Ass'y SRHE) 1
U-26 CA-005011-00 Cable S A%x| & Holg 1
u-27 PPP-AD000100 Air Tube(TU-4025) off o] 7= 1

Note: 20— Pneunmaltic Monolithic Feeding Frame

22— Pneunmatic Separately-Driven Feeding Frame

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SPS/A-OO-HP(GP)
SPS/A-C1CI-HP(GP)

|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



: Namé of Parts

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note i Q'ty | Assembly
V-1 025001P-306H Upper Shaft Gt 1
V-2 CUS-DA000500 Link Cam EEE] 1
V-3 CNB-KA002100 Needle Bar sStEdy 1
V-4 CNB-HKO001800 Thread Guide for Needle Bar dhscH 4 b 1
V-5 CHK-HBO000100 Bobbin 2yl 1Set
V-6 CHK-HC001200 Bobbin Case Ass'y ol #Ho|A(x) 1
V-7 CHK-HQ000400 Shuttle Race Ring ME 2ol g 1
V-8 CHK=HAQ01700 Shuttle ME !
V-9 CHK~-HP000300 Shuttle Driver ME E2joly 1
V-10 07S131P-306H Shuttle (Large) ME(X) 1
V=11 CHK-HQO000400 Shuttle Upper Spring ME AMH ATZY 1
V-12 DSC-BF007700 Screw(1/8”n=40) E LA 2
V-13 CHK-BJ000500 Upper Thread Loop Adjusting Plate Al FRIT EHE 1
V-14 DSC-BF007700 Screw(1/8"n=40) E LA 2
V-15 CHK-BK000100 Upper Thread Loop Adjusting Guide Al F2IT =HoHY 1
V-16 DSC-BF014200 Screw(1/8"n=40) El LA 2
V-17 085001P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass'y HHTI(E) 1Set
v-18 CTH-HJ000200 Thread Take-Up Lever 7| ! vETT
v-19 CTH-CJ000200 Needle Bar Crank Hhsi 3Y3 1
v-20 CTH-CB000200 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank Az 3Y3 1
V=21 CTT-CC001800 Thread Trimmer Connecting Bar AR RS 1
v-22 CTT-BJ004500 Needle Plate AL 1
V-23 CTT-GLO01000 HS |Cover For Needle Plate(H) EHH(FEE) 1
V-24 CTT-GLO01100 GS |Cover For Needle Plate(G) HEAHH(HYE) 1
V-25 CTT-NB001600 Fixed Mes DO A 1
V-26 DSC-BF014100 Screw(3/32"n=56) E LA 2
v-27 ATT-PS002400 Moving Mes S A 1
V-28 CTT-CA001500 Moving Mes Link S0 @33 1
V-29 CTT-CM002600 Thread Trimming Lever "8” ArE e e“B” 1
V=30 CTT-CM002700 Thread Trimming Lever “A” AbE B A" 1
V=31 CTT-CC001900 Thread Trimming Rod AL 2E 1
V-32 CTT-CB001600 Thread Trimming Connecting Crank ALEHE 333 1
V-33 DSC-FA017600 Stud For Connecting Crank HE Y3 chtat 2
V-34 DSN-AA000800 Nut (11/64"n=40) HE 1
V-35 CTT-BJ004600 Thread Trimming Connecting Plate APE HEE 1
V-36 DSC-BF002200 Screw(11/64"n=40) EILEAL 2
V=37 CWP-BH000900 Wiper 20| H 1
V-38 SF-0140-8012 Roller Felt For Shuttle(L) ME(X) ZEB HE 4

Note: HS— Heavy Material (£88)
GS— General Material (¥ gH&)

O

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




N~
o
To]
5
m
—
(7]
o
w
ks
L
3
|
[\
o
Q
=
n
=
Q
b4
i

2t A

il

SPS/B-1507 M8 B &

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty %
Period
w-1 CAB-AAD08501 Arm(1507/8B) o 1 Dec.20.11
CAB-AAC08500 Arm(1507/8) £ 1 Apr.04.11
W-1-1 01S0018-507D Arm&Bed Ass'y e =(x) 1set
w-2 CAB-AB005504 Bed(1507/B) = 1 Aug.17.12
CAB-AB005503 Bed(1507/B) tH = 1 Sep.09.11
CAB-AB005501 Bed(1507/B) H = 1 Mar.02.11
W-3 AS-000135-00 Ball Guide Ass'y 70| E(xX) 1set
W-4 GP-001898-00 X-Fixed Race -1 20| A 2
W-5 GP-001897-00 X-Ball Gauge X-& 20| X| 2
W-6 CGA-GK001400 Upper Feed Plate A mol=xt 1
w-7 CGA-GJ0O00901 Lower Feed Plate &} njo| Ext 1 Jul, 18,11
w-8 ACP-PS001400 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y TolEm Y I(x) 1set
W-9 PBT-BD000500 X-Timming Belt X-Elo|Y YWE 1
W-10 PBT-BD000701 Y-Timming Belt Y-Eto|Y WE 1 Nov.03.10
w-11 CMB-LB001900 Right Cover 5 Hy 1
W-12 CMB-FC001300 Right Cover Gasket 25 FHy JpAFH 1
W-13 CPR-BJ000800 Presser Plate FEL 1
W-14 CPR-LF000100 Presser Plate Sheet B AE 1
W-15 CXF-BA001000 Y-Fixed Race (L) Y- ao]A(3) 1
W-16 CXF-BA001100 Y-Fixed Race (R) Y-1H #o|A () 1
W-17 AS-000317-00 Plastic Blank Plate Ass'y 2ERE) 1
W-18 CXF-BJ002100 X-Sensor Slit XA X 1
W-19 GP-001924-00 Model Mark 25 AE|FH 1
W-20 CGA-GKO001501 Upper Feed Plate(L) A 1] 0| S EHEH 1
Ww-21 ACP-PS001200 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(L) ool S/ Y TR (X) 1set
w-22 ACP-PS001300 Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(R) ojo|S g YT R (xE) 1sel
W-23 DSC-BF003100 Screw JiobE ol LA 1
W-24 PTC-AH0Q00300 Cable Holder #H ol & ol 1
W-25 CGA-GK001600 Upper Feed Plate(R) A 00| EFHR) 1
Nofer s~ TeEavwy VaEmar (r = =7

GS— General Material (22t8)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Barcode Reader Mechanism (Option)
HIZE 2|EH7| A (MEY AL

| = = S,
\
|
|
'—°—-I Y | - . I;-_.’_?,ﬂ]
g M 1111 PR & T
; A 1l I
| :E ‘:‘ ‘l ’ {,/"‘-‘-‘r‘) 8
.(;u 8 ;im‘ | i ‘ 9
r 10 s 1
{ JT‘S & < - W i I l
* | g " i V11 |
P 15\’:\‘ 4 : | | :
o e P H 8
Il 5 T L |- :
| “ ! o P |
\ Ss P b —
‘ 1 o | - | | = |
I | |
\\ \ ) ‘ | S ) i
- ! = / ‘ ! |
e | 88 18 |‘ J b~ [
| =3 P A
| ,»4 3
-}
i i
‘ 12
‘ Pas
‘ (]
|
|
|
) |
|
|
|
|
|
i |
L . . _ . ]

@

From the library of Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar;

Ref.No.|  PatsNo. | Note Name of Parts = ] Qv aRRied

: Period
X-1 GP-057460-00 Barcode Reader Sensor LA B E 2|4 7| MM DS1500 1
X=2 CA-006365-00 Cable LA HIIEE 2|07| 2t @ #Ho|g 1
X-3 CPT-BB000700 Bracket Base Plate =22 5HE 1 o] A Bt 1
X-4 CPT-BB000800 Bracket Plate Sap 1
X-5 CPT-BB000600 Sensor Bracket Plate MM =T 1
X-6 PSC-DAOQO100 Tapping Screw | Ef BILIA} )
X-7 PSC-AC007100 Bolt FATYE EE 4
X-8 PWS-CA000200 Spring Washer ARE 2N 9
X-9 PWS-AA000200 Washer Y HeM 12
X-10 PSC-AC013000 Bolt FU4THE B 5
X-11 PSC-AC014100 Bolt SAFYEO BE 3
X-12 PSN-AAQ003200 Nut HE 3
X—13 PSC-AC007500 Bolt SHFHE ES 3
X-14 PWS-CA003700 Spring Washer ADE 2y 3
X-15 PTC-AH000500 Cable Holder Holg &0 3
X-16 PTC-AG000100 Cable Tie # Ol & Elo] 3

NoleT T s= Meavy MaEmar T T e a7
GS— General Material (®!g+8)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
006-00T-0011 [Needle(DPx17 #18) | 15 | C-27 10-001C-PT11|Bushing 61 | S-3-2 | |10-005B-PT11|Stopper B 57 | $-3-8
006-00T-0011 |Needle(DPx17 #18) | 47 | P-10 | [10-001C-PT11 |Bushing 61 | S-4-2 | |10-005B-PT11|Stopper B 57 | S-4-8
006-00T-0013 |Needle(DPX5 # 14) | 47 | p-11 [ [10-001M-PT02|Bolt Control Box(M6xL45) | 49 | Q-2 | |10-005B-PT11|Stopper B 59 [S-3-8
006-00T-0013 [Needle(DPx5 #14) 15 | c-27 | |10-0015-SW6B|E-Ring 55 | 5-3-3 | | 10-005B-PT11 [Stopper B 61 | S-3-8
01-001B-CPT2|Fan Cover 49 | Q-27 10-0015-SW6B|E-Ring 57 | 5-3-3 | |10-005B-PT11 |Stopper B 61 | S-4-8
01-001C-ZIZA [Fuse 7A 250V 49 | @-58 | [10-001S-SW6B|E-Ring 57 | S-4-3 | |10-005M-PT10|Isolation Bushing “"A"| 49 | Q-49
01-002C-ZIZA |Fuse 5A 250V 51 | g-59 | |10-0015-SW68|E-Ring 59 | 5-3-3 | [10-0068-PT11|Guide Base 55 |S-3-16
01-002M-AU12 |Bolt Fan (M4x0.7 L=35) 49 | Q-28 10-001S-SW68|E-Ring 61 | S-3-3 | | 10-006B-PT11 |Guide Base 57 [S-3-16
01-004S-BTO1 |Sticker Replacing Filter | 49 | Q-55 | |10-001S-SW&8|E-Ring 61 | 5-4-3 | |10-0068-PT11|Guide Base 57 |S-4-16
01-011C-WE10|USB Board Stud 51 | 0-93 10-002A-PTO1 [Front Cover Control Box| 49 Q-6 10-006B-PT11 |Guide Base 59 |8-3-16
01-102A-PT10 [Step Motor Quiput Cable 51 | Q-70 10-002A-PT11 [Switch Base 55 | §-3-4 | | 10-006B-PT11|Guide Base 61 [S-3-16
015001S-306D|Arm&Bed Ass'y g | A-1-1| [10-002A-PT11 [Switch Base 57 | S-3-4 | | 10-006B-PT11|Guide Base 61 |5-4-16
01500158-507D [Arm &Bed Ass'y 71 |w=1-1| | 10-002A-PT11|Switch Base 57 | S-4-4 | |10-006M-PT10|Isolation Bushing “B"| 49 | Q-48
01S093S-306H |X-Moving Cover Ass'’y | 13 | B-14 | [10-002A-PT11|Switch Base 59 | s-3-4 | |10-0065-PT11|Spring A 55 | 5-3-9
0151335-306H [Earth Cable 11 | A-87 | |10-002A-PT11|Switch Base 61 | 5-3-4 | |10-0068-PT11 |Spring A 57 | 8-3-9
02-0000-PT 18 |Power Board Ass'y | 49 | a-16 | [10-002A-PT11|Switch Base 61 |S-4-4 | |10-0065-PT11Spring A 57 | s-4-9
02-101A-PT10|Power Input 51 | Q-71 10-0028-PT11|Stopper B 57 |S-4-20| | 10-006S-PT11|Spring A 59 | §-3-9
02-102A-PS10|Synchro Connect Cable| 51 | Q-72 | |10-002B-PT11|Stopper B 61 |S-4-20[ | 10-006S-PT11 [Stopper A 55 [8-3-19
02-103A-PT10|Solencid Power Cable 51 | Q-73 10-0025-SW66|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)|[ 55 |S-3-15| |10-006S-PT11 |Stopper A 57 |5-3-19
02-105A-PT10|Step Motor Power Cable | 51 | Q-75 | [10-0025-SW66|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| 57 [S-3-15| | 10-0065-PT11|Stopper A 57 |S-4-19
02-106A-PT10|Fan Cable 51 | 0-82 | |10-0025-SW66|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| 57 |S-4-15| |10-0065-PT11 |Stopper A 59 |5-3-19
02-203A-PS10 |Main Diting Motor Output Cabe | 51 | Q-84 | |10-0028-SW66|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| 59 [S-3-15| |10-0065-PT11 [Stopper A 61 | 5-3-9
025001P-306H|Upper Shaft 89 | v-1 10-0025-SW66|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| 61 [S-3-15| | 10-0065-PT11 |Stopper A 61 |5-3-19
03-0000-5050 |0/P Board 53 |R-12-5| [10-0025-SW6B|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| &1 |S-4-15| [10-0065-PT11 [Stopper A 61 | 5-4-9
03-010A-PT10|Stud (3-5-37) 49 | @-41 | [10-002S-SWE6|wahs bV 55 | S-9 | 110-006S-PT11|Stopper A 61 |S-4-19
03-011A-PT10|Stud (3-5-42) 49 | g-42 | [10-002S-SW66|3 { 57 | S-10 10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 55 |S-3-10
03-101A-PT10|Key Input Cable 51 Q-76 10-0025-SW86|5 59 S-9 10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 57 |S-3-10
03-102A-PT10|Communication Cable | 51 | Q-85 | |10-002S-SWE6|3 61 | S-10 | |10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 57 |S-4-10
03-103A-PT10|Digital Speed Cable | §1 | Q-77 | |10-0025-8W86 ke ks banlvgda WS | 49 | Q=31 | |10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 59 |8-3-10
03-104A-PT10 |Motor Gontrol Cable | 51 | Q-78 | |10-003A-PT11|Switch Shaft 55 | $3-5 | |10-007B-PT11|Guide Cover 61 |S-3-10
03-106A-PT10|Switch Input Cable | 51 | @-79 | [10-003A-PT11|Switch Shaft 57 | $-3-5 [ |10-007B-PT11 |Guide Cover 61 |S-4-10
03-108A-PT10 |Air Solenoid Output Cable | 51 | Q-80 | |10-003A-PT11[Switch Shaft 57 | 8-4-5 | |10-007B-PT11|Switch Cover (L) 57 |S-4-13
03-207A-PT10 [Ekctical Soknod Qutput Cabs | 51 | @-81 | |10-003A-PT11|Switch Shaft 59 | $-3-5 | |10-007B-PT11[Switch Cover (L) 61 [S-4-13
04-001S-PT10|Encoder Sticker 51 | 0-63 | [10-003A-PT11|Switch Shaft 61 | S-3-5| [10-007S-PT11|Spring B 55 |s-3-11
04-0028-PT10|Synchro Sticker 51 | a-64 | |10-003A-PT11[Switch Shaft 61 [ S-4-5| |10-0075-PT11[Spring B 57 |5-3-11
04-005C-ZIZA |[Fuse BA 250V 51 Q-60 10-003B~-PT 10 |Connecting Platz /0 & CPU 49 | Q-45 10-0078-PT11|Spring B 57 |S-4-11
05-003B-AU10|Fuse 0.5A 250V 51 | a-61 | [10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 55 | S-3-6 | [10-0075-PT11|Spring B 59 [S-3-11
0550045-306H|Sclencid Pin 21 | F-4 ||10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 57 [S-3-6| [10-007S-PT11[Spring B 61 [S-3-11
070185C-8118|Screw(M3xL8) 51 | Q-89 | |10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 57 | 8-4-6 | [10-0075-PT11|Spring B 61 |S-4-11
07-0258-3701 |Screw Ass'y 49 | o-21 | |10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 59 | 8-3-6 | {10-007S-PT11|Spring C 55 |S-3-18
075131P-306H|Shuttle (Large) 69 | v-10 | |10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 61 [8-3-6| [10-0078-PT11|Spring C 57 |S-3-18
08-002M-SW67|Slud CPU P.C.B (3-5-10) | 49 | Q-44 | |10-003B-PT11|Stopper C 61 | S-4-6| |10-007S-PT11|Spring C 57 |S-4-18
08-015C-3701|Clip 4N 55 | 5-4 | |10-003M-PTO1|Screw Assy For Connectors Cover | 49 | Q=53 | |10-007S-PT11|Spring C 59 [3-3-18
08-015C~3701 |Clip 4N 57 | s-5 | [10-003M-PTO1|Scren AssyFor CPUPCECover | 49 | Q=51 | |10-007S~PT11 |Spring C 61 |S-3-18
08-015C-3701 [Clip 4N 59 | s-4 | |[!10-003M-PTO1|Screw Control Box 48 | Q-7 | [10-007S-PT11|Spring C 61 |S-4-18
08-015C-3701 [Clip 4N 61 | s-5 [ [10-003M-PTO1|Screw Cover 49 | O-9 | |10-008A-PT10|Cover Connectors 49 | o-52
085001P-306H |Thread Take-Up Lever Assy | 69 | v—-17 10-003M-PT10|Screw Bridge Diode(M4xL16) | 49 | Q-38 10-009M-PT11|Screw 55 |§-3-12
085201S-306H [Thread Take-Up Lever Assy | 15 | c-7 | |10-003S-SW88|Spring Washer Control Box| 49 | Q-3 | |10-009M-PT11|Screw 57 |5-3-12
09-025R-SC53|Aubber Cap 51 | g-65 | [10-004A-PT11|MICRO SWITCH 55 [8-8-7 | [10-009M-PT11|Screw 57 |S-4-12
09-0415-3701 |Nut Fan(M4) 49 | @-29 | |[10-004A-PT11]|MICRO SWITCH 57 | $-3-7 [ |10-009M-PT11|Screw 59 |8-3-12
10-001A-PT01|Control Box 49 Q-1 10-004A-PT11|MICRO SWITCH 57 | 5-4-7 | |10-009M-PT11|Screw 61 [s-3-12
10-001A-PT11|Cover 55 | 5-3-1 10-004A-PT11|MICRO SWITCH 59 [ S-3-7| [10-009M-PT11|Screw 61 |s-4-12
10-001A—PT11 |Cover 57 | s-3-1 [ |10-004A-PT11 [Micro Switch 61 [ S-3-7 | |10-012M~-PT10)5td Main Drving Board (3-5-15) | 49 | Q-34
10-001A-PT11 |Cover 57 | 5-4-1 | |10-004A-PTi1[MICRO SWITCH 61 | S—4-7| 110-018B-PT11 [Switch Cover (S) 55 [5-3-13
10-001A-PT11 |[Cover 59 | 5-3-1 | [10-005A-CPT1[LCD 53 [R-12-4| |10-018B-PT11 [Switch Cover (S) 57 |s-3-13
10-001A-PT11 |Cover 81 | 5-3-1 | [10-0058-PT11|Guide A 55 [8-3-17| [10-018B-PT11 [Switch Cover (S) 59 |5-3-13
10-001A-PT11 |Cover 61 | S-4-1 | [10-005B-PT11|Guide A 57 [S=3-17| |10-018B-PT11 [Switch Cover (S) 61 [S-3-13
10-001C-PT01|Fuse 3.15A 250V 51 | o-62 | [10-0058-PT11|Guide A 57 |S-4-17] |10-021M-SW68)|Screw Guide CoverM3xL6) | 55 |S-3-14
10-001C~PT11|Bushing 55 | 8-3-2 | [10-0058-PT11|Guide A 59 [S-3-17| [10-021M-SW66|Screw Guide CoverlM3xL6) | 57 |S-3-14
10-001C—-PT11|Bushing 57 | s-3-2 | |10-005B-PT11|Guide A 81 |S-3-17] |10-021M-SWE6|Serew Guide CoverlM3xLs) | 57 |S-4-14
10-001C~PT11/[Bushing 57 | 5-4-2 | [10-0058-PT11|Guide A 61 _|S-4-17| |10-021M-SW66)|Screw Guide CoverlM3xL6) | 59 |S-3-14
10-001C-PT11 [Bushing 59 | 5-3-2 | [10-0058-PT11|Stopper B S5 | 53-8 | 110-021M-SW66|Screw Guide Cover(M3xLs) | 61 |S-3-14

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_PatsNo. | NameofParts |Pags|Ref.No.| | PatsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. | NameofParts [Page|Ref.No.
10-021M-SW66|Screw Guide Cover(M3XL6) 61 |S—-4-14| | ACP-PS0004 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass’y| 41 |M1-36 CAB-AB0012 |Bed 13 B-1
10-104A-PT10 [X-Y Board Radiator 49 | Q-24 ACP-PS0004 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass’y| 65 | T1-49 CAB-AB0055 |Bed(1507/B) 71 w-2
10-104A-PT18 |Transformer 49 | Q-20 ACP-PS0005 |Clamp Guide Ass'y 41 | M1-32 CAC-JB0001 |Qiler 47 P-4
10-115A~PT10 |Radiator Main 49 | @-32 ACP-PS0005 |Clamp Guide(Ass'y) 65 | T1-36 CAC-JB0002 |Botlle of Qil 47 | p-22
11-0000-5050 |Operation Box Ass'y | 53 | R-12 ACP-PS0007 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass’y| 39 | M-16 CAC-MAO0001 |Head Cover 47 | P-25
11-001A-5050 |[Membrane Switch 53 |R-12-1| | ACP-PS0007 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y| 63 | T-10 CAC-MD0002 |Inner Box 47 | P-67
11-001B-5050 |Key Plate 53 |R-12-2| | ACP-PS0007 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y| 65 | T1-58 | | CAC-MGO0001 |Sponge 47 | P-12
11-001S-5050 [Scraw for Key Plate (ST2.6x145) | 53 |R—12-3| | ACP-PS0008 |Feed Plate Clamp Assy (L) | 63 | T-12 CAR-BB0001 [Manifold Bracket 67 | U-22
11-002B-5050 |LED Cover 53 |R-12-8| | ACP-PS0009 |Fesd Plate Clamp Ass'y(R) | 63 | T-13 CBW-BAO00O01 |Bobbin Winder Action Body 17 | D-13
11-002M-PT10|Sponge 55 | s-10 ACP-PS0010 |Feed Plate Clamp (L)| 65 | T1-40 | | CBW-BH0001 |Bobbin Stopper 17 | D-19
11-002M-PT10|Sponge 57 | -1 ACP-PS0011 |Feed Plate Clamp (R) | 65 | T1-41 CBW-BJO0O0O1 |Thread Winder Action Plate 17 | D-31
11-002M-PT10|Sponge 59 | S-10 ACP-PS0012 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(L)] 71 | w-21 CBW-BJ0002 |Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate | 17 | D-20
11-002M-PT10|Sponge 61 S-11 ACP-PS0013 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y(R)| 71 | w-22 CBW-BNOO001 |Bobbin Stand 17 | D-18
11-002S~-5050 [Serew lor Q/P Cover (ST2.9%L8) | 53 [R-12-11 ACP-PS0014 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass'y| 71 W-8 CBW-CM0001 |Bobbin Winder Lever | 17 | D-23
11-003A-5050 [OP Unit Cable 53 |R-12-12 AHK-PS0001 |inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass’y| 19 | E-39 CBW-CPO0O0O1 |Thread Winder Action Puliey 17 | D-14
11-003B-5050 [Sensor Cover 53 |R-12-9| | ALS-PS0004 |Lower Shaft Ass'y 19 | E-1 CBW-DZ0001 |Thread Winder Adusting Cam | 17 | D—-28
11-006A-PT11 |Base Foot Switch 55 S-2 AMB-PS0001 |Safety Plate Ass'y 2] A-33 CBW-FAD001 |Thread Winder Action Ring| 17 | D-16
11-006A-PT11 |Base Foot Switch 57 S-2 AMB-PS0002 |Silicon Tank Ass'y 9 A-27 CBW-FAD002 |Boobin Winder Snaft Ruboer Ring 17 | D17
11-006A-PT11 |Base Foot Switch 59 S5-2 AMB-PS0003 |Thread Tension Contraller Ass'y 17 | D-35 CBW-KC0001 [Bobbin Winder Lever Shalt| 17 | D-25
11-006A-PT11 |Base Foot Switch 61 S=2 AMB-PS0006 |Hook Cover Ass'y 19 | E-44 CBW-KZ0001 |Bobbin Winder Shaft | 17 | D-12
11-011A-PT11 [Foot Switch Ass'y 55 | S-1 APR-PS0007 |Presser Plate Am(R) Ass'y| 25 | G-3 CCP-BB0009 |Feed Bracket 41 | M1-7
11-012A-PT11 |Foot Switch Ass'y 57 | S-1 APR-PS0008 |Presser Plate Am(L) Ass’y| 25 | G-2 CCP-BB0009 |Feed Bracket 65 | T1-32
11-019M-2350|Solenocid Tube 29 1-33 AS-000135 |Ball Guide Ass'y 71 w-3 CCP-BB0012 |Feed Bracket 39 M-7
11-1000-PT11 [One Step Stroke Ass'y | 55 | S-3 AS-000317  |Plastic Blank Plate Ass'y(1507) | 47 | P-8-1 CCP-BB0012 |Feed Bracket 63 | T-8
11-1000-PT11 [One Step Stroke Ass'y | 57 5-3 AS-000317 |Plastic Blank Plate Ass'y 71 | W=17 CCP-BB0037 |Cylinder Base 63 | T-23
11-1000-PT11 [One Step Stroke Ass'y | 59 5-3 AS-007277 |Y-Sensor Bracket Ass'y| 37 | L-37 CCP-BB0037 |Cylinder Base 65 | T1-9
11-1000-PT11 |One Step Stroke Ass'y | 61 S-3 AS-008065 |Feed Plate Clamp Ass’y| 41 |M1-49| | CCP-BB0038 |Slider Base 63 | T-40
11-111A-PT11|Foot Switch Ass'y 59 | s-1 AS-008072 |Feed Plate Clamp Lamp(R) 65 | T1-56 | | CCP-BB0038 |Slider Base 65 | T1-21
11-2000-PT11 |Two Step Stroke Ass'y | 57 S-4 AS-008073 |Feed Piate Clamp LampLl 65 | T1-55 CCP-BF0007 |Clamp Shaft Holder | 63 | T-41
11-2000-PT11 |Two Step Stroke Ass'y | 61 S-4 ATA-PS0001 [Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 27 | H-1 CCP-BF0007 |Clamp Shaft Holder | 65 | T1-20
1150365-306H |Wiper On/Off Switch Ass'y | 29 | 1-29 ATA-PS0002 [Second Thiead Tension Adusting sy | 27 | H=15 CCP-BJ0015 |Lifting Lever Adjusting Plate | 39 | M-37
12-001M-PT10|Rubber Magnet for O/P | 53 |R-12-10 ATT-PS0004 |Moving Mes 31 J-45 CCP-BJ0015 |Lifting Lever Adjusting Plate 41 | M1-26
12-002B-5050 |[Sensor/Switch Cable | 51 | Q-83 ATT-PS0004 |Moving Mes 47 | P-23 CCP-BJ0016 |Feed Plate Clamp Cover 39 | M-20
19-003M=PT10 Screw  Operation  Unit 53 | r-10 ATT-PS0006 |Thread Tnmming Lever "A"| 33 | J-52 CCP-BJ0016 |Feed Plate Clamp Cover 63 | T-20

Stand ATT-PS0007 |Thvead Trimming Lever "8°(H) | 31 | J-49 | [ CCP-BKO0014 |Feed Piate Clamp Guids Block| 39 | M—19
12-004A-PT10|Operation Unit Stand | 53 R-9 ATT-PS0008 ([Thread Trimming Lever “B'(G) | 31 J=50 CCP-BK0014 |Feed Plate Clamp Guide Block| 63 | T-16
1306HS-20 |Air Pressure Ass’y 67 | U-24 ATT-PS0024 |Moving Mes 69 | V-27 CCP-BM0001 [Cylinder Knuckle 63 | T-29
1308HS-22 |Air Pressure Ass'y 67 | U-25 | | AWP-PS0001 |Wiper Bracket Ass'y | 29 | |1 CCP-BM0001 [Cylinder Knuckle 65 | T1-11
15-0228-1000 [Screw Connecting Plate| 49 | Q-46 | | AWP-PS0002 |Wiper Crank Ass'y 29 | -9 CCP-CA0005 |Connecting Link 39 | M-33
15-026M-1000|Cable Tie 51 | Q-67 || AWP-PS0003 |Wiper Rock Link Ass'y | 29 | 1-13 CCP-CA0005 |Connecting Link 41 | M1-21
15-026M-1000|Cable Tie 53 | R-6 AXY-SM0012 [X-Sensor Bracket Ass'y| 35 | K-48 | | CCP-CAQQQ6 |Feed Bracket Support Lnk(L) | 39 [ M-44
2080015-306H|Ball Guide Ass'y 35 | K1 BD-000208 |CPU Board Ass'y 49 | Q-43 | | CCP-CAQ006 |Feed Bracket Support Link(L) | 41 | M1-30
2080025-306H|X-Fixed Race 35 | K-2 BD-000210 |CPU Board Ass'y 49 | Q-43 || CCP-CA0007 |Feed Bracket Support Link(R) | 39 | M-45
20S0045-306H |Race Table 356 | K-4 BD-000239 |I/O Board Ass'y 49 | Q-39 CCP-CAO0QO7 |Feed Bracket Support Lnk(R) | 41 | M1-31
2080085-306H |Ball Gauge Ass'y 35 | K-7 BD-000296 |Main Driving Board Assy | 49 | Q-30 || CCP-CA0015 |Link Plate A 63 | T-32
2030128-306H |Screw(M4x0.7) 35 | K-11 B8D-000582 |Step Board 49 | @-22 || CCP-CA0015 |[Link Plate A 65 | T1-23
20S015S-306H|Y-Ball Gauge 35 | K-13 BD-000855 (486 CPU Board Ass'y | 49 | Q-43 CCP-CDO0004 |Slider 39 | M-13
2050175-306H |Screw(M4xP0.7) 35 | K-15 B8D-000856 |486 CPU Board Ass'y | 49 | @-43 || CCP-CD0004 [Slider 41 |M1-13
20S0185-306H Ball 35 | K-18 BD-000921 |Q/P Board 53 |R-12-5| | CCP-CM000 |Lifting Lever(L) 39 | M-9
2150365-306H |Cable Ring 25 | G-29 BD-000927 |USB Joint Board 51 | Q-92 | | CCP-CMO009 |Lifting Lever(L) 41 | m1-9
22-1811-PT01 |Control Box Ass'y 49 | Q-57 BD-000928 [486 CPU Board Ass'y | 49 | Q-43 | | CCP-CMO0010 |Lifting Lever(R) 39 | M-10
2250145-306H |Pin 63 | T-56 BD-000928 [486 CPU Board Ass'y | 49 | Q-43 | | CCP-CMO010 |Lifting Lever(R) 41 |M1-10
4480335-306H |Hose Cover 63 | 7-55 BD-000961 |Power Board Ass'y 49 | Q-16 | | CCP-CMO011 |Feed Bracket Driving Lever(L) | 39 | M-11
48-018A-12HAHose Cover 65 | T1-54 | | BD-001523 |i08oard Assy Barcodz Reader | 49 | Q-39 | | CCP-CMOO11 |Feed Bracket Driving Lever(l) | 41 | M1-11
80S0175-306H |Cable Holder 47 | P-42 CA-001916 |CPU FDD Control Cable| 51 | Q-85 | | CCP-CMO012 |Feed Bracket Diiving Lever(R) | 39 | M-12
91-001C-1230|Accessory Bag 47 | P-26 CA-005011 |Cable 67 | U-26 | | CCP-CMO012 |Feed Bracket Drving Lever(R) | 41 [ M1-12
91-001C-PT10|Flat Washer Control Box | 49 | Q-4 CA-005277 |USB Connector Cable | 51 | Q@-95 CCP-CM0023 |Link Plate B 63 | T-33
91-0025-1067 |Nail 47 | P-43 | | cA-006365 |Cable 73 | x-2 || cCP-CM0023 |Link Plate B 65 | T1-24
9150125-306H |Plastic Plate Stopper | 47 P-9 CA-006366 |Main Driving Motor Powar | 51 Q-74 CCP-KC0002 |Slider Shaft 39 | M-14
915013S-306H|Screw(11/64"n=40) | 47 | P-15 CA-006367 |Fan Cable 51 | 0-98 | | cCP-KC0002 |Slider Shaft 41 [M1-14
9150155-306H [Plastic Blank Plate Ass’y | 47 | P-8 CAB-AADO15 [Arm 9 A-1 CCP-KC0003 |Lifting Lever Shaft 39 | M-30

ABW-PS0001 |Bobbin Winder Ass'y | 17 | D-44 CAB-AA0085 |Arm(1507/B) 71 | w-1 CCP-KC0003 |Lifting Lever Shaft 41 |M1-18

ABW-PS0002 [Bobbin Winder Base Ass'y| 17 | D—11

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_Parts No. _ Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No,| | Parls No. Name of Parts__ |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsMo. | Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
CCP-KC0003 |Lifting Lever Shaft 63 | T-37 CLB-JGO003 (Shuttle Lubrication O Hose 43 | N-27 CMB-LB0038 |Right Cover 9 A-14
CCP-KC0003 |Lifting Lever Shaft 65 | T1-30 CLB-JG0006 |Qil Hose 43 N-5 CMB-LB0039 [Neede Plate Support Cover 13 | B-17
CCP-KC0015 |Cylinder Shaft 63 | T-25 CLB-JJ0001 |Oil Window 43 | N-33 CMB-LB0040 [X-Motor Cover 13 B-2
CCP-KC0015 |Cylinder Shaft 65 | T1-4 CLB-JLO001 [Felt 43 N-2 CMB-LB0041 [X-Fixed Cover(L) Ass’y | 13 B-8
CGA-GC0001 |Presser Foot(A) 23 | F-61 CLB-JL0002 |Balance Lubrication Felt(F)] 43 | N-10 | [ CMB-LB0042 |X-Fixed Cover(R) Ass’y | 13 | B-12
CGA-GJO009 |Lower Feed Plate 39 | M-24 CLB-JLO003 [Balance Lubrication FeltiM) 43 | N-11 CMB-LB0043 |Y-Moving Cover 39 | M-41
CGA-GJ0009 |Lower Feed Plate 41 | M1-44 || CLB-JLO004 [Balance Lubrication FellR) | 43 [ N-12 | | CMB-LB0043 |Y-Moving Cover 63 | T-49
CGA-GJ0009 |Lower Feed Plate 63 | T-7 || CLB-JLO0OS |Felt 43 | N-20 | | CMB-LDO00O1 |Oil Sticker 9 | A-50
CGA-GJO009 |Lower Feed Plate 71| W-7 CLB-JLO0OB6 |Osaiiator Shat Gear Lubrication Fet 43 | N-24 CMB-LD0002 |Caution Sticker 9 | A-17
CGA-GJ0016 |Lower Feed Plate 41 |M1-51| | CLB-JLOOO7 [Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) | 43 | N-31 CMB-LF0007 |Support Cover Coating Fim | 13 | B-28
CGA-GJ0016 |Lower Feed Plate 65 | T1-51 CLB-JLO008 |Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) | 43 | N-32 CMB-NB0001 [Thread Winder Mes 17 | D-33
CGA-GK0006 |Upper Feed Plate 39 | M-15 CLB-JLO009 |Felt 43 | N-36 CNB-BF0001 |Needle Bar Holder 15 | C-18
CGA-GK0006 |Upper Feed Plate 41 |M1-40| | CLB-JLOO10 |Qil Return Felt(A) 43 | N-19 | | CNB-CDO0001 |Needle Bar Guide Block| 15 | C-20
CGA-GK0006 |Upper Feed Plate 63 | T-9 CLB-JLO011 |Arm Oil Return Felt 43 | N-21 CNB-HKO001 _[Tead Guide For Neadle BarlH] 15 | C-25
CGA-GK0010 |Upper Feed Plate 63 | T-11 CLB-JLO012 [Bed Qil Return Felt 43 | N-28 CNB-HKO0017 |Tivead Buide For Needie Bar(G) 15 | C-26
CGA-GK0010 |Upper Feed Plate 65 | T1-45 CLB-JNO0OO1 |Oil Gauge 43 | N-34 CNB-HKO0018 |Thread Guide for NeedeBar | 69 | V-4
CGA-GK0014 |Upper Feed Plate 41 | Mm1-50| | CLS-CC0001 |Crank Rod 19 | E-10 [ | CNB-KADOO1 |Needle Bar 15 | C-21
CGA-GKO0014 |Upper Feed Plate 65 | T1-50 | | CLS-KCO0003 |Lower Shaft 19 | E-2 CNB-KA0021 |Needle Bar 69 | v-3
CGA-GK0014 |Upper Feed Plate 71 | W-6 CLS-KHO0001 |Oscillator Shaft 19 | E-14 | | CPB-BB0001 |Position Link Stopper Bracket | 23 | F-66
CGA-GK0015 |Upper Feed Plate 65 | T1-57 | | CMB-BBO0001 |Safety Bracket 9 | A-35 CPB-BF0001 |Presser Bar Holder 23 | F-58
CGA-GKO0015 |Upper Feed Plate(l) | 71 | w-20 | | CMB-BBOO0O1 |Safety Bracket 47 | P-46 CPB-BHO001 |Finger Guard 23 | F-62
CGA-GKO016 |Upper Feed Plate(R) | 71 | W-25 CMB-BB0002 |Pause Swilch Bracket| 9 A-47 CPB-CAQ001 |Position Link 21 | F-51
CHK-BDO0001 [Shuttle(L) 19 | E-30 CMB-BBO0005 |Support Cover BracketA | 13 | B-21 CPB-CA0002 |Presser Link 21 | F-46
CHK-BJOO01 [Pite ot Separafing Uspat ThesdH) 19 | E-36 CMB-BB0009 |Hook Cover Hinge 19 | E-45 CPB-CA0003 |Presser Driving Link | 21 | F-48
CHK-BJ0002 |inner Hook Presser Plate 19 | E-40 CMB-BB0024 |Support Cover Bracket(L) | 13 | B-24 CPB-CBO0001 |Presser Fork Crank 21 | F-35
CHK-BJO003 _ [Pate for Separating Uppar Thead G) 19 | E-37 | | CMB-BB0025 |Support Cover Bracket(R) | 13 | B-26 | | CPB-CB0002 |Presser Adjusting Arm | 21 | F-42
CHK-BJO00S |Uaper Tnvead Loop Adjusing Paze | 69 | V-13 | [ CMB-BB0026 |Support Cover Adiusting Plate | 13 | B-18 | [ CPB-CCO0001 |Presser Cam Connection Rod | 21 | F-34
CHK-BKOOO1 |Uoser Triead Loop Adusting Guide| 69 [ v-15 | | CMB-BGO001 [Safety Plate Holder 9 | A-86 | | CPB-DCO0001 |Presser Cam 21 | F-32
CHK-CHO001 [Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft 19 | E-31 CMB-BG0001 [Satety Plate Holder 47 | P-47 CPB-FBOO0O1 |Position Link Stopper Rubber | 23 | F-68
CHK-HAD001 |Shuttie(H) 19 | E-26 CMB-BH0001 [Fet Holdr For Sticon O Supoly 9 [ A-3I CPB-KB0001 |Presser Bar 21 | F-57
CHK-HAQ0016 |Shuttle(G) 19 | E-27 CMB-BJ0001 |Safety Plate 9 | A-34 CPB-KCO0001 |Presser Adjusting Bar| 21 | F-55
CHK-HAQ017 [Shuttle 69 V-8 CMB-BJ0001 |Safety Plate 47 | P-45 CPB-KF0001 |Presser Shaft 21 | F-41
CHK-HB0001 [Bobbin 19 | E-25 CMB-BP0O002 [X-Movng Cover Gude RalAssy | 13 | B=16 CPM-BJOOQ1 |Presser Solenoid Stopper | 21 | F-28
CHK-HBO0O001 [Bobbin 47 | P-5 CMB-FCO0002 |Left Cover Gasket 9 | A-10 CPM-CAQ0003 |Lifting Link C 21 F-7
CHK-HB0001 [Bobbin 69 V-5 CMB-FCO0006 |Face Plate Gasket 9 A-4 CPM-CB00Q01 |Lifting Link B 21 F-10
CHK-HCO0001 [Bobbin Case Ass'y 19 | E-22 CMB-FCO0013 |Right Cover Gasket 9 | A-15 CPM-CLO001 |Lifting Link B Roller | 21 | F-17
CHK-HC0012 (Bobbin Case Ass'y 69 V-6 CMB-FC0013 |Right Cover Gasket 71 | W=12 CPM-CMO0002 |Lifting Link A 21 F-23
CHK-HP0001 [Shuttle Driver 19 | E-28 CMB-FD0005 |Bed Rubber 13 | B=27 CPM-KFO0001 [Lifting Link B Shaft 21 F-11
CHK-HP0003 |Shuttle Driver 69 | v-9 CMB-HK0002 [Thread Guide(L) 9 | A-21 CPR-BB0003 |Solenoid Bracket 25 | G-25
CHK-HQO0001 |Shuttle Race Ring 19 | E-21 CMB-HK0006 |Thread Guide(R) 9 | A-23 | [ CPR-BB0004 |Link Connecting Plate | 25 | G-13
CHK-HQO0004 |Shuttle Race Ring 69 | v-7 CMB-HKO0007 |Thread Guide(U) 9 | A-26 CPR-BJ000BO |Presser Plate 71 | w-13
CHK-HQO0004 [Shuttle Upper Spring | 69 | v-11 CMB-HK0008 [Thread Guide(A) Ass'y | 9 | A-18 CPR-BJO009 |Presser Plate 25 | G-35
CHK-KZ0001 |inner Hook Presser Shaft | 19 | E-41 CMB-HK0009 [Thread Guide(B) 9 | A-19 CPR-BJ0015 |Presser Plate 63 | T-1
CHP-CL0001 |Hand Pulley Roller 17 D-8 CMB-HKO0010 [Thread Guide Plate 17 | D-42 CPR-BJ0015 |Presser Plate 65 | T1-1
CHP-CP0001 [Hand Pulley 17 D-1 CMB-HK0011 |Arm Thread Guide 9 A-24 CPR-CAQ008 |Presser Piatz Solenoid Conresting Link 25 | G-19
CHP-KZ0001 |Hand Pulley Shaft 17 D-6 CMB-HMOOO1 [Tt Tesn Aduging k{1364 w28 17 | D-41 CPR-CAQ009 |L-8nape Link Connecting Plate 25 | G-11
CLB-BGOO0O1 [Crank Rod Lubrication Plale | 43 | N-1 CMB-JB0001 |Silicon Tank 9 | A-28 CPR-CAQQ10 |Presser Plate Connecting Link | 25 | G-5
CLB-BG0002 |0il Hose Holder(L) 43 N-6 CMB=-JJ0001 |Silicon Oil Window 9 A-29 CPR-CAQ011 |Presser Link 25 | G-16
CLB-BGO0003 |Balance Lubrication Plate | 43 N-9 CMB-JL0001 |Silicon Felt 9 | A-30 CPR-CBO0001 [L-Shape Link 25 | G-8
CLB-BG0003 |0il Hose Holder(A) 43 N-8 CMB-LAD001 |Thread Take Up Cover 9 A-T7 CPR-CM0007 |Lowering Lever 25 | G-40
CLB-BG0004  [Nesde Bar Urank Fod Libicafon Pale | 43 | N-18 CMB-LAD010 |Face Plate 9 A-3 CPR-CM0008 |Lowering Plate 25 | G-41
CLB-BG000S5  [Osoat Shaf Gear Lubrication Piate 43 | N-23 CMB-LA0014 |Hook Cover 19 | E-46 CPR-FB0001 |Rubber Washer 25 | G-34
CLB-BG0007 |[Shuttle Lubrication Plate 43 | N-30 CMB-LA0024 |¥-Stepping Motor Cover 9 A-12 CPR-FB0002 |Presser Ptz Sokenoid Rubbet Washer 25 | G-21
CLB-BHO001_|0il Hose Holder(B) 43 | N-14 CMB-LA0046 |Top Cover 9 | A-49 CPR-KCO0006 |Presser Plate Shaft | 25 | G-32
CLB-BH0002 |Needle Bar Qil Wick Holder] 43 | N-16 CMB-LA0047 |Motor Cover 9 | A-56 CPR-KCO0007 |Presser Plate Link Shaft| 25 | G-1
CLB-BJ00O1_|Felt Plate 43 | N-37 | | CMB-LAQ048 |Y-Fixed Cover 39 [ M-40 | [ CPR-KF0003 |Lowering Lever Shaft | 25 | G-39
CLB-FAD001_|Oil Window Rubber Ring| 43 | N-35 || CMB-LAQD48 |Y—Fixed Cover 63 | T-48 CPR-LF0001 [Presser Plate Sheet | 71 | W-14
CLB-JD0003 |0il Wick 43 | N-4 CMB-LB0001 |Left Cover 9 | A-9 CPR-LF0002 |Presser Plate Sheet | 25 | G-37
CLB-JDO003_|Shuttle Lubrication Wick| 43 | N-26 | | CMB-LB0019 |Right Cover 71 | w-11 CPR-LF0002 |Presser Plate Sheet | 63 | T-53
CLB-JF0O008 |[Pipe 43 | N-45 CMB-LB0020 [Rear Cover 9 A-11 CPR-LF0002 |Presser Plate Sheet 65 | T1-2
CLB-JGO0O1 _|Am Qil Retum Felt Ol Hose | 43 | N-22 | | CMB-LB0022 |Bed Cover 13 | B-6 CPT-BBO006 |Sensor Bracket Plate | 73 | X-5
CLB-JGO002 |Bed 01 Fetun Fell Ol Hose | 43 | N-29 | | CMB-LB0023 |X-Moving Cover 13 | B=15 [ | CPT-BB0007 |Bracket Base Plate | 73 | X-3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No,

Ref.No.

__Name of Parts _ [Page _ PatsNo. | Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. | NameofPars |Page|Ref.No.
CPT-BB0008 |Bracket Plate 73 X-4 CTT-CMO0002 |Thread Release Lever| 31 | J-22 DBS-DA0002 |Needle Bar Bushing(U) | 15 | C-22
CST-BA00O1 |Bed Base 47 | P-29 CTT-CMO0026 |Thread Trimming Lever 'B" | 69 | V-29 DBS-DA0003 |Needle Bar Bushing(L) | 15 | C-24
CST-BAO0O1 |Nail 45 0-6 CTT-CMO0027 |[Thread Trimming Lever "A"| 69 | V-30 DBS-DA0004 [Hand Pulley Bushing | 17 D-4
CST-BB0010 |Hinge 45 | 0-13 CTT-DGO0001 |Thread Trimming Cam | 31 J-8 DBS-DA0QOS |Lower Shaft Rear Bushing | 19 | E-6
CST-BB0010 |Hinge 47 | P-34 CTT-FB0001 |Rubber Washer for 12 31 J-15 DBS-DA0009 |Presser Bar Bushing | 23 | F-59
CST-BJ0002 |Earth Plate 45 0-9 CTT-GLO001 |Needle Plate Cover(H) | 31 J-40 DBS-DA0010 |Presser Shait Bushing A 21 F-39
CST-FDO008 |Cushion Rubber 45 | 0-8 CTT-GLO008 |Needle Plate Cover(G) | 31 | J-41 DBS-DA0011 [Presser Shalt Bushing B 21 | F-40
CST-FDO008 |Cushion Rubber 47 | P-32 CTT-GLO010 |Cover For Needle Plate(H) | 69 | v-23 DBS-DA0031 |Upper Shaft Bushing (R) 15 | C-40
CST-FD0009 |Bed Base 45 | O-4 CTT-GLO011 |Cover For Needle Plate(G) | 69 | V-24 DBS-DA0032 |Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(F) | 37 | L-27
CST-FF0002 [Hinge Rubber 45 | O-14 CTT-KC0001 |Thread Trimming Shaft | 31 | J-12 DBS-DA0033 |Y-Moving Shaft Bushing(R) | 37 | L-28
CST-FF0002 |Hinge Rubber 47 | P-35 | | CTT-NB00O1 [Fixed Mes 31 | J-43 | [ DBS-DB0001 |Upper Shaft Bushing(F)| 15 | C-28
CST-JB00O1 |Qiler 45 | 0-7 CTT-NB0001 |Fixed Mes 47 | p-24 || DBS-DB0002 |Upper Shaft Bushing(M)| 15 | C-33
CST-JB0001 |Oiler 47 | P-31 CTT-NB0016 |Fixed Mes 69 | v-25 || DCL-AAQ001 |Upper Shaft Collar 15 | C-34
CST-LGO0011 [Table Ass'y 45 | O-1 CUS-BJ0001 |Fix Plate For Crank Balancer | 15 | C-37 DCL-AAQ002 |Oscillator Shaft Collar{L) | 19 | E-15
CST-LHO0005 [Table Stand Ass'y 45 | 0-2 CUS-CF0001 |Bobbin Winder Driving Whee! | 15 | C-29 DCL-AA0003 |Oscillator Shalt Collar(R) | 19 | E-20
CST-MF0001 [Thread Stand Ass'y | 45 | 0-20 || CUS-DA0001 |Link Cam 15 | Cc-2 DCL-AAQ004 [Lower Shait Collar 19 | E-9
CST-MF0001 |Thread Stand Ass'y | 47 | P-44 | | CUS-DA0005 |Link Cam 69 | v-2 DCL-AAQ004 [Presser Driving Link Collar [ 21 | F-50
CTA-BA0OOO1 |Ttvezd Tensin AdissingBody | 27 | H-2 CUS-DB0001 |Crank Balancer 15 | c-36 | | DCL-AAQ004 |Thread Trimming Shaft Collar | 31 | J-13
CTA-BDO0001 |Spring Cover 27 H-9 CUS-KG0007 |Upper Shaft 15 Cc-1 DCL-AAQ007 |Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar] 29 -5
CTA-BD0002 [Spring Cover 17 | D-39 | | CWP-BB0001 |Wiper Base 29 | 1-18 DCL-AAQ008 |Lifting Link B Shaft Collar | 21 [ F-13
CTA-BJO001 |Spring Stopper 27 | H-12 | | CWP-BHO001 |Wiper 29 | 17 DCL-AAQ012 [X-Drive Shaft Collar | 35 [ K-30
CTA-BJ0001 |Thread Tension Spring Stooper 17 | D-37 CWP-BHO0009 |Wiper 69 | V=37 DCL-AAQ015 |Lifting Lever Shaft Collar | 39 | M-36
CTA-BJ0002 |Presser Plate For7 | 27 | H-8 CWP-CA0001 |Wger Solenaid Comrecting ik | 29 | 1-17 DCL-AAQO15 |Lifting Lever Shaft Collar | 41 [ M1-24
CTA-BJ0003 |Thread Detecting Plate | 27 | H-46 | | CWP-CA0002 |Wiper Rod 29 | I-12 DCL-AAQO15 |Lifting Lever Shaft Collar | 63 | T-38
CTA-BJO004 |Thread Detecting Piate Guide | 27 | H-44 | | CWP-KC0001 |Wiper Rotation Shaft | 29 | 1-3 DCL-AAQO15 |Lifting Lever Shaft Collar | 65 | T1-28
CTA-BNO0O1 |Thvead Detecting PlateRing | 27 | H-45 | | CWP-LAO0O1 |Wiper Cover 29 | 1-23 DCL-BBOO001 [Thead Release Shaft Collar | 27 | H-37
CTA-HLO001 |Thread Guide Disk 27 | H-7 CXF-BA0010 |Y-Fixed Race (L) 71 | w=15 | [ DCL-BB0002 |Wiper Base Collar 29 | 22
CTA-HLO001 |Thread Tension Disk | 17 | D-40 | | CXF-BAQO10 |Y-Fixed Race(L) 35 | K-12 | | DCR-AD0002 |Coupling 15 | C-44
CTA-HMOOO1 [Trvead Tension Adistiog Snatt | 27 | H-3 CXF-BA0O11 |Y-Fixed Race (R) 71 | w-16 | | DGR-AAD001 |Lower Shaft Gear 19 | E-3
CTA-HMOO02 [Second Thead Tersin Adusing Satt | 27 | H-16 | [ CXF-BA0O11 |Y-Fixed Race(R) 35 | K-10 [ | DGR-AAQ0Q02 |Oscillator Shaft Gear | 19 | E-16
CTH-CBOO0O1 |Thead Take-Up Lever Crank | 15 | C-9 CXF-BA0013 |Y-Moving Race 35 | K-8 DGR-AA0017 [X-Drive Gear 35 | K-23
CTH-CBO002 |Thiezd Take-Up Lever Crank | 69 | v-20 | | CXF-BB0O11 [X-Tension Adusting Bracket | 35 | K-38 | | DGR-AAQ018 |X-Driven Gear 35 | K-25
CTH-CCO0001 |Needle Bar Crank Rod | 15 | €-16 | | CXF-BB0012 |X-Driven Pulley Bracket| 35 | K-36 | | DGR-AC0001 |Hand Pulley Gear A | 15 | C-31
CTH-CJ000100|Needle Bar Crank 15 | C-13 CXF-BJ0019 |Y-Stopper 35 | k-14 | | DGR-AC0001 |Hand Pulley Gear B | 17 | D-10
CTH-CJ000200|Needle Bar Crank 69 [ v-19 CXF-BJ0020 [X-Stopper 35 | K-5 DGR-AC0006 |Y-Drive Gear 37 | L-5
CTH-HJ000100|Thread Take-Up Lever | 15 | C-8 CXF-BJ0021 |X-Sensor Slit 35 | K-17 | [ DGR-AC0007 |Y-Driven Gear 37 | L7
CTH-HJ000200|Thread Take-Up Lever | 69 | v-18 CXF-BJ0021 |X-Sensor Slit 71 | w-18 | | DPK-CA0002 |Rubber 43 | N-43
CTR-BHO000 |Tvead Reease ComectingRod | 27 | H-22 | | CXF-BJ0023 |X-Sensor Bracket 35 | K-44 | | DPK-CAOQ0O3 |Bed Front Part RubberCap | 13 | B-29
CTR-BJO0O1 |Thead Release Action Bar Guide | 27 | H-41 CXF-KC0005 |X-Drive Shaft Collar | 35 | K-27 | | DPK-CAG029 |Rubber Cap 37 | L-38
CTR-BJ0002 |Tveat fekass AdusigPaz | 27 | H-29 | | CXF-KCO0006 [-Y DivenTmming Pulysat | 35 | K-35 | [ DPK-CBOO0O1 |Arm Left Part Rubber(L)| 9 | A-53
CTR-BJ0003 |[Thread Release Stopper| 27 | H-27 | | CXF=KCO0006 |i-Y DienTmning Pulley Snat | 37 | L-21 DPK-CBO0O001 [Bed Right Part Rubber Cap| 13 | B-30
CTR-CAQ001 |Thread Release Link 27 | H-20 | | CYF-BB0010 |X-Guide Shait Bracket | 39 | M-3 | | DPK-CB0002 |Am Left Part Ruster CaplM) | 9 | A-54
CTR-CCO001 |Thread Release Action Bar| 27 | H-39 | | CYF-BB0010 |X-Guide Shaft Bracket | 41 | M1-3 | [ DPK-CBO002 |Aubber Cap For Face Plate 9 | A6
CTT-BB0001 |Thvead Trimming Solenoid Backet | 31 | J-2 CYF-BB0010 |X-Guide Shalt Brackat | 63 | T-44 DPK-CB0004 |Arm Upper Part AubberCap | 9 | A-51
CTT-BJO0O1  |Thread Trimring Dving Lnk Stopper | 31 | J-7 CYF-BB0010 |X-Guide Shaft Bracket | 65 | T1-16 | [ DPK-CBO0004 |Needle Bar Rubber Cap| 9 | A-52
CTT-BJ0003 [Thread Release Notch | 81 | J-10 | | CYF-BBOO11 [Y-Moving Shait Bracket| 39 | M-4 | | DPK-CBOOO7 |Am Left Part Rubber CanlS) | 9 | A-55
CTT-BJ0006 |Needle Plate 31 | J-38 CYF-BB0O11 |Y-Moving Shaft Bracket| 41 | M1-4 | | DPK-CB0015 |Rubber Cap 11 | A-63
CTT-BJ004500 |Needle Plate 69 | v-22 CYF-BB0O011 |Y-Moving Shaft Bracket| 63 | T-46 DPL-BDO0008 |X-Y Driven Timming Pulley| 35 | K-34
CTT-BJ004600 |Tead Tinming Comecing Piae | 69 | V-35 | | CYF-BB0O011 |Y-Moving Shaft Bracket| 65 | T1-14 | | DPL-BD0008 |X-Y Driven Timming Pulley| 37 | L-32
CTT-CA000100|Moving Mes Link 31 | J-48 || CYF-BB0O12 |Y-Driven Pulley Bracket| 37 | L-16 || DPL-BDOO10 XY Drive Timming Pulley | 35 | K-29
CTT-CA001500|Moving Mes Link 69 | v-28 || CYF-BB0013 |Y-Sensor Bracket 37 | L-35 DPL-BDO010_[X-Y Drive Timming Pulley | 37 | L-31
CTT-CB000100|Tead Timming Connecting Link | 31 | J-30 CYF-BF0003 |Y-Belt Bracket 37 | L-12 | [ DPN-AA0003 |Presser Cam ComectionodPn | 21 | F-37
CTT-CB000400|Trread Timming Driving Link Ass’y | 31 | J=16 CYF-BJ0025 |X-Belt Holder Plate | 35 | K-33 | [ DPN-AAQ004 [Connecting Link Shaft | 39 | M-34
CTT-CB001600Tread Timming Comecing Can| 69 | V—-32 | | CYF-BJ0025 [v-Belt Holder Plate | 37 | L-13 | | DPN-AA0004 |Connecting Link Shaft | 41 | M1-22
CTT-CCO000500|Tead Timming Comecing Rod | 31 | J-25 CYF-BJ0026 |Y-Sensor Slit 37 | L-24 || DPN-AAQ004 [Connecting Link Shaft | 63 | T-30
CTT-CCO00700|Twezd Timming Comecting 82 | 31 | J-32 | | CYF-BJ0027 [Y-Moving Oil Cover | 37 | L-29 | | DPN-AA0004 [Connecting Link Shaft | 65 | T1-12
CTT-CCO01800]Tead Timmer ConectingByr | 69 | V=21 CYF-KCO0006 |[Y-Drive Shaft 37 | L-8 DPN-AAD005 [Thread Release Pin 27 | H-43
CTT-CCO001900{Thread Trimming Red | 69 | V=31 | | CYF-KCOO008 [%-Guide Shaft 39 | m-1 | | DPN-AAQO1S |Pin For Presser Plate Shaft] 25 | G-33
CTT—CLO0O01 |[Thread Trimming Lever Ring | 31 | J-51 CYF-KC0008 |X-Guide Shaft 41 | M1-1 DPN-ADOO0O3 |Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft | 15 | C-10
CTT-CLO001 [Thvead Trimming Lever fing | 33 | J-51 | | CYF-KC0008 |X-Guide Shaft 63 | T-43 | | DPN-AD00O04 |Thread Release Shaft] 27 | H-35
CTT-CL0002 |Thread Trimming Cam Roler | 31 | J-19 CYF-KCO0008 |[X-Guide Shaft 65 | T1-18 DPN-ADQOQ06 |Twead Trmming Cam Roler Shakt | 31 | J-20
CTT-CMO0001 |Rotating Link For 1 31 J-5 CYF-KC0009 |Y-Moving Shaft 37 | L-26 DPN-ADO009 |Lifting Link A Hinge Shaft | 21 | F-24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

TR Name of Parls_|Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts_ |Page|Ref.No.| [ Parts No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No.
DPN-ADO0014 [Hinge Pin 45 | O-15 DSC-BF0013 [Screw 43 | N-38 DSC-CB0004 [Screw(1/4”n=40) 21 | F-33
DPN-AD0014 [Hinge Pin 47 | P-36 DSC-BF0013 |Screw(3/32"n=56) 19 | E-38 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/4”n=40) 21 | F-43
DPN-AD0024 |Fead Bracket Action Lever Pin | 39 | M-38 DSC-BF0015 |Screw 15 | C-19 DSC-CB0004 [Screw(1/4"n=40) 31 J-9
DPN-AD0024 |Feed Bracke! Action Lever Pin | 41 | M1-28 | | DSC-BFO016 |Screw 15 | C-17 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 15 | C-32
DPN-BB0001 |Position Link Stopper| 23 | F-64 DSC-BFO017 [Screw 17 | D-32 DSC-CB0005 |Screw 13 | ‘B=32
DPN-BB0005 |Pin 39 | M-46 DSC-BF0018 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 17 | D-21 DSC-CBO0005 [Screw 37 |L-28-1
DPN-BB0005 |Pin 41 [ M1-52 DSC-BF0020 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 31 J-44 DSC-CB0005 [Screw(15/64"n=28) 15 | C-12
DPN-BB0011 |Shuttle Race Ring Pin| 19 [E-21-1| | DSC-BF0021 [Thread Trimming Lever Screw | 33 | J-54 DSC-CBO0005 [Screw(15/64"n=28) 15 | C-14
DSC-AA0002 (Screw(11/64"n=40) 27 | H-33 DSC-BF0022 [Screw 13 | B-31 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64”n=28) 17 D-5
DSC-AA0004 |Link Stopper Screw 31 | J-385 DSC-BF0022 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 69 | V-36 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 19 | E-19
DSC-AA0008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 39 | M-5 DSC-BF0022 |Screw(M5%P0.8) 13 | B-19 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 25 | G-4
DSC-AAQD08 |Screw(15/647"n=28) | 41 | M1-5 DSC-BF0023 [Screw(15/64"n=28) 9 | A-57 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 31 | J-17
DSC-AAQ008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 63 | T-47 DSC-BF0024 [Screw(9/64"n=40) 43 | N-13 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 35 | K-24
DSC-AADDO8 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 65 | T1-15 DSC-BF0025 |Screw 43 | N-42 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 37 L-6
DSC-AA0031 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 65 | T1-3 DSC-BF0029 [Screw(15/64"n=28) 47 | P-60 DSC-CB0006 |Screw 19 | E-5-1
DSC-BA0D0O1 |Screw 29 | 1-24 DSC-BF0031 |Screw 71 | w-23 DSC-CB0007 |Screw 19 | E-5
DSC-BA0001 {Screw(9/64"n=40) 9 A-22 DSC-BF0031 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 9 A-59 DSC-CB0007 |Screw 25 | G-47
DSC-BA0001 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 29 1-8 DSC-BF0036 |Screw(11/64”"n=40) 39 | M-17 DSC-CB0007 |Screw 63 | T-54
DSC-BA0002 |Screw(9/64”n=40) 23 | F-63 DSC-BF0036 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 63 | T-14 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 9 A-32
DSC-BA0005 |Screw (3/16”n=28) 15 | C-38 DSC-BF0077 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 69 | V-12 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 15 | C-23
DSC-BAQQ05 [Screw(11/64”n=40) | 29 | 1-21 DSC-BFO077 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 69 | V-14 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 21 | F-14
DSC-BA0005 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 21 F-30 DSC-BF0084 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 9 A-16 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 25 | G-31
DSC-BA0005 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 27 | H-28 DSC-BF0141 [Screw(3/32"n=56) 69 | V-26 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 39 M-2
DSC-BA0005 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 31 J-3 DSC-BF0142 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 69 | v-16 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 31 | J-14
DSC-BA0005 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 63 T-2 DSC-BG0001 |Screw(9/64 " n=40) 27 | H-47 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 21 F-26
DSC-BA0033 |Screw 43 | N-41 DSC-BGO001 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 9 A-13 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 27 | H-36
DSC-BB0003 |Screw(M4xP0.5) 31 J-42 DSC-BJ0001 |Screw(9/32"n=28) 15 C-5 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5xL10) 65 | T1-10
DSC-BB0004 |Screw 13 B-7 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 9 A-5 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5x{5) 45 | O-16
DSC-BC0O001 |Screw 39 | M-43 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64”n=40) 9 A-43 DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5XL5, P=0.8) 33 | J-58
DSC-BCO001 |Screw 63 | T-50 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 9 | A-45 | | DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5xP0.8) 39 | M-39
DSC-BCO001 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 31 | J-39 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64”n=40) | 13 | B-3 DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5xP0.8) 41 [M1-29
DSC-BC0001 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 63 | T-21 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 19 | E-49 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5%P0.8) 63 | T-24
DSC-BC0002 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 17 | D-34 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 37 | L-15 DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5xP0.8) 65 | T1-31
DSC-BF0001 |Screw For C-21 15 | c-50 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 43 | N-25 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M6xP0.8) 41 | M1-2
DSC-BF0002 |Screw 17 | pD-2 DSC-BJO002 [Screw(11/64"n=40) | 47 | P-54 DSC-FAQ001 |Safety Plate Hinge Screw | 9 | A-37
DSC-BF0003 [Screw(3/16"n=28) 21 | F-12 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw(11/64"n=40) | 63 [ T-42 DSC-FAQQO01 |Salety Plate Hinge Screw | 47 | P-48
DSC-BF0004 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 9 | A-20 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 65 | T1-22 [ | DSC-FAQ002 |Hand Puley Ralkr Hings Screw 17 | D-9
DSC-BF0006 |Screw(3/167n=28) 13 | B-22 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 63 | T-52 DSC-FAQ003 |Position Link Hinge Screw | 21 | F-52
DSC-BF0006 [Screw(3/16”n=28) 29 -2 DSC-BJ0O003 [Screw(9/64"n=40) 9 A-8 DSC-FA0Q004 |Presser Link Hinge Screw | 21 | F-47
DSC-BF0006 [Screw(3/167n=28) 37 | L-30 DSC-BJ0003 [Screw(9/64"n=40) 27 | H-42 DSC-FAQQ05 |Presser Adjusting Am Hinge Scew | 21 | F-45
DSC-BFO006 |Screw(3/167n=28) | 43 | N-3 DSC-BJOD03 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 37 | L-36 | | DSC-FA0008 |Hinge Screw for 9 29 | 1-10
DSC-BF0007 |Screw(15/647n=28) | @ | A-58 || DSC-BJO004 |Screw(11/647n=40) | 11 | A-65 | | DSC-FA0009 |Hinge Screw for 13 | 29 | I-14
DSC-BF0007 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 15 | C-4 DSC-BJ0004 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 19 | E-11 || DSC-FA0014 |Hinge Screw For 39 | 27 | H-40
DSC-BF0007 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 21 | F-36 | [ DSC-BJ0O0OS5 |Screw 23 | F-70 | | DSC-FAQ015 |IeadRekese Linkkinge Seren | 27 | H-21
DSC-BF0007 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 25 | G-14 | | DSC-BJO006 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 23 | F-67 || DSC-FAQ016 |Hinge Screw A For22 | 27 | H-23
DSC-BFO007 |Screw(15/64”n=28) | 47 | P-57 DSC-BJ0008 [Screw(11/64”"n=40) | 33 | J-55 DSC-FAQ018 |Hnge Screw For MovingMes | 31 | J-46
DSC-BF0008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 15 | C-6 DSC-BJ0009 |Screw 11 | A-68 || DSC-FAQ020 |Liiting Link C Hinge Screw | 21 | F-8
DSC-BF0008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 19 | £-32 DSC-BJ0011 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 43 | N-7 DSC-FAQ021 |Lifting Link B Hinge Screw | 21 | F-18
DSC-BF0009 |Screw 39 |M-37-1| [ DSC-BJO032 |Screw 29 | 1-32 || DSC-FA0022 |utingLinkBSorngHirgeScaw | 21 | F-20
DSC-BF0009 |Screw(11/64”n=40) | 19 | £-33 | | DSC-CA0002 [Screw(8/64"n=40) | 27 | H-4 DSC-FA0037 |Hinge Screw A For5 | 25 | G-6
DSC-BF0009 [Screw(11/64"n=40) | 35 | K-6 DSC-CA0004 |Screw 63 | T-39 DSC-FA0045 |Presser Link Hinge Screw | 25 | G-18
DSC-BF0009 |Screw(11/647n=40) | 41 |M1-27| | DSC-CA0004 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 41 |M1-25| | DSC-FA0046 |Hinge ScrewB For5 | 25 | G-7
DSC-BF0010 |Screw 35 | K-47 DSC-CAQ004 [Screw(11/64"n=40) | 65 | T1-29 [ | DSC-FA0047 |L-Shape Link Hinge Screw| 25 | G-9
DSC-BF0010 |Screw(11/64”n=40) | 21 | F-3 | [ DSC-CA0004 [Screw(M5xPO0.8) 65 | T1-19 | | DSC-FAD176 [Stud For Connecting Crank | 69 | V-33
DSC-BF0010 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 25 | G-28 DSC-CB00O1 [Screw For C-29 15 | C-30 DSC-FB0001 |Crank Rod Hinge Screw| 19 | E-12
DSC-BF0010 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 35 | K-37 DSC~-CB0003 [Screw 37 | L-33 DSC-FB0002 |Hinge Screw B For 22 27 | H-25
DSC-BF0O010 |Screw(11/64”n=40) 35 | K-45 DSC-CB0003 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 17 | D-15 DSC-FB0003 |Hinge Screw For 32 31 | J-33
DSC-BF0010 [Screw(11/64"n=40) | 47 | P-59 DSC-CB0003 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 23 | F-60 DSC-FB0004 [Hinge Screw For 30 | 31 | J-31
DSC-BF0012 |Screw(11/64”n=40) 35 K-3 DSC-CB0003 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 35 | K-31 DSC-FB0007 |Hinge Screw For 11 25 | G112
DSC-BF0012 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 37 | L-14 DSC-CB0003 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 35 | K-46 DSC-FDO0001 |Hinge Screw For 25 31 J-28
DSC-BF0012 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 39 | M-21 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/4"n=40) 15 | C=35 DSC-FFO001 |Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw 21 F-49
DSC-BF0012 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 63 | T-17 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/4"n=40) 19 |E-20-1 DSC-FFQO003 |Y-Moving Race Hinge Stud 35 K-9

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_Parts No. | Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. | Nameof Parts  [Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts__|Page|Retf.No.
DSC-FGOO001 |Thread Trimming Lever Shaft | 33 | J-53 DSP-BA0O0Q1 |Thead Tension Adiusting SprisglH) | 27 | H=10 EP-000071 [Fan 51 | Q-97
DSC~GAQQO1 |Thread Release Lever Pin | 31 | J-23 DSP-BA0002 [Second Thvead Tensin Adusing g | 27 | H-17 EP-000291 |Fan Ass'y 49 | Q-26
DSC-HA0001 |Presser Adjusting Screw| 21 | F-53 DSP-BA0Q003 |Thread Tension Spring | 17 | D-38 EP-000497 |USB Flash Drive 47 | P-68
DSC-HB0O003 |Wiper Base Joint 29 | I-19 DSP-BAQO10 |Thread Tension Adiusting SpringlG)| 27 | H-11 GP-001897 |[X-Ball Gauge 71 | W-5
DSC-HBOOOS |Lifting Link C Hinge Stud 21 F-9 DSP-BB0001 |Thread Take-Up Spring(H)| 27 E=5 GP-001898 |[X-Fixed Race 71 W-4
DSC-HBOO11 |Lowering Stopper 25 | G-43 DSP-BB0O009 |Thread Take-Up Spring(G)| 27 H-6 GP-001924 |Model Mark 71 | W-19
DSC-HDOOO1 |Safety Plate Spring Hook g A-41 DWS-AA0001 |Link Cam Washer 15 C-3 GP-009357 |Model Sticker(HS)-10 11 | A-60
DSC-HDO0O1 |Safety Plate Spring Hook | 47 | P-52 DWS-AAQQ02 [Washer 17 | b-22 GP-009358 |Model Sticker(GS)-10 11 | A-61
DSC-HD0002 |Spring Hook Screw 27 | H-31 DWS-AAD003 |Shuttle Bearing Washer | 19 | E-35 GP-011049 |Sticker Caution 49 | Q-54
DSC-HD0002 |Spring Hocker N J-37 DWS-AADQ03 |Washer 47 | P-50 GP-014837 |X-Sensor 35 | K-42
DSC-HDO0003 [Spring Hook 21 | F-22 DWS-AAD004 |Washer 9 | A-39 GP-014837 |Y-Sensor 37 | L-22
DSD-AA0001 |Wiper Solenoid Ass'y| 29 | 1-25 DWS-AA0004 |Washer 17 | .D-27 GP-018205 |CE Mark 11 | A-66
DSD-AAD006 |Presser Solenoid Ass'y | 21 F-1 DWS—-AAQ005 |Thread Release Slopper Washer | 35 |K-37-1 GP-019553 |Pause Swilch 9 | A-46
DSD-AAQ007 |Presser Plate Solencid Assy | 25 | G-24 DWS-AAQ005 |Washer 9 | A-44 GP-034235 |Oil Adjustment Block | 43 | N-40
DSD-ABO001 |Thiead Trimming Solenoid Ass'y | 31 J-1 DWS-AAQ005 |Washer 25 |G-28-2 GP-038188 |Cover CPU P.C.B 49 | Q-50
DSN-AAQ002 |Nut(3/16"n=28) 9 A-42 DWS-AAQQ05 |Washer 43 | N-17 GP-038536 |Wick 43 | N-39
DSN-AAD002 |Nut(3/16”n=28) 27 | H-24 DWS-AAQ005 |Washer 47 | P-55 GP-046265 |486 CPU Card Sticker 51 Q-87
DSN-AA0002 |Nut(3/16"n=28) 47 | P-53 DWS-AAQ006 |Stopper Washer 31 | J-8-1 GP-048070 |Operation Unit Stand | 53 | R-9
DSN-AAD003 [Nut (11/64"n=40) 29 | I-11 DWS-AAQQ06 |Washer 21 | F-31 GP-049857 |USB Board Bracket | 51 | Q-88
DSN-AA0003 [Nut{11/64"n=40) 9 | A-38 DWS-AAD006 |Washer 25 | G=27 GP-049858 [USB Connector Cover | 51 | Q-90
DSN-AA0003 |Nut(11/64"n=40) 27 | H-32 DWS-AAQ0006 |Washer 27 | H-48 GP-050297 |Front Cover Control Box| 49 | Q-6
DSN-AAD003 |Nut{11/64"n=40) 47 | P-49 DWS-AADQ06 |Washer 29 1-20 GP-050302 |Connecting Plate /0 & CPU 49 | Q-45
DSN-AA0004 |Nut{3/16"n=28) 31 J-4 DWS-AAQ006 (Washer 31 J-29 GP-052136 [Voltage Sticker 51 Q-66
DSN-AA0005 [Nut(1/4”n=40) 19 | E-13 DWS-AAOQ006 |Washer 35 | K-40 GP-052396 [Front Cover for O/P 53 |R-12-6
DSN-AAQ005 |Nut{11/4”"n=40) 23 | F-69 DWS-AAQQ006 |Washer 37 | L-20 GP-052397 |Rear Cover for O/P 53 |R-12-7
DSN-AA0006 |Nut(15/64"n=40) 31 J-24 DWS-AADQ06 |Washer 47 | P-58 GP-053206 |Cover Foot Swilch 55 S-7
DSN-AA0006 |Nut(3/16”n=32) 21 | F-19 DWS-AAD006 [Washer (¢5) 15 | C-49 GP-053206 |Cover Foot Switch 57 | S-8
DSN-AAQ006 |Opener Nut 29 | I-7-1 | | DWS-AAQOQ7 |Washer 19 | E-17 GP-053206 |Cover Foot Switch 59 | 87
DSN-AAQ007 [Nut 17 | D-43 DWS-AAQ008 |Thrust Washer 19 E-8 GP-053206 |Cover Foot Switch 61 S-8
DSN-AAQ007 |Nut(15/64"n=28) 27 | H-19 DWS-AA0011 |Washer 21 F=2 GP-057460 |Barcode Reader Sensor| 73 X-1
DSN-AAQ008 [Nut(3/16"n=28) 31 | J-34 DWS-AAQ011 |Washer 35 | K-21 GP-057463 |Cover Control Box 49 | Q-8
DSN-AA0008 |Nut(3/16”n=28) 43 | N-15 DWS-AAQ0Q11 |Washer 37 | L-3 PBR-AAQQ06 |Bearing(F608zz) 25 | G-17
DSN-AA0009 [Nut (11/64"n=40) 69 | vV-34 DWS-AA0C11 |Washer 39 | M-18 PBR-AAQ006 |Radial Bearing(FB08ZZ)| 35 | K-28
DSN-AA0009 |Nut(11/64”n=40) 31 J-21 DWS-AAQ011 |Washer 39 | M-23 PBR-AADQQE |Radial Bearing(F6082Z)| 37 L-9
DSN-AA0009 |[Spring Hooker Shaft Nut 31 |J-37-1| | DWS-AAQ011 |Washer 41 |M1-34 | | PBR-AA0009 |Bearing(686) 21 | F-27
DSN-CCO001  [Nut For Presser Adusting Seraw 21 | F-54 DWS-AA0011 [Washer 63 | T-15 PBR-AAQ010 |Radial Bearing(F687ZZ)| 21 | F-16
DSN-CDO0001 [Thread Adjusting Nut | 27 | H-13 DWS-AACO11 |Washer 63 | T-19 PBR-AC0001 |Thrust Bearing(T1680) | 35 | K-22
DSN-CDO0001 [Thread Tension Nut 17 | D-386 DWS-AAD011 [Washer 63 | T-34 PBR-AC0001 |Thrust Bearing(T1680) | 37 | L-4
DSN-CD0002 [Second Thread Adusting Nut | 27 | H-18 DWS-AA0011 [Washer 65 | T1-27 PBR-BAQQQ1 |Nesdie Bearing (KT151917) 15 | C-41
DSN-CFQ0001 |Presser Adjusting Arm Nut | 21 | F-44 DWS-AAQ011 [Washer 65 | 71-38 PBR-BA0002 |Needle Roll Bearing 19 | E-51
DSP-AA0001 |Hand Pulley Spring 17 D-3 DWS-AAQ012 |Washer 21 | F-15 PBR-BA0003 |Needle Bearing(KT81110) | 19 E-7
DSP-AAQ002 |Presser Adjusting Spring | 21 | F-56 DWS-AAQO12 [Washer 27 | H-26 PBR-BA000S [Needle Bearing 15 | c-15
DSP-AA0003 |Positicn Link Stopper Spring| 23 | F-65 DWS-AAD013 |Washer 25 | G-10 PBR-BA0006 |Needle Bearing 15 | C-11
DSP-AAQ006 |inner Hook Spring 19 | E-43 DWS-AAQ013 |Washer 27 | H-38 PBR-FAQ004 [Ball Bush 63 | T-4
DSP-AAQ007 |Spring for 12 31 J-18 DWS-AAQ013 |Washer 39 | M-31 PBR-FAQQQ4 [Ball Bush 65 | T1-35
DSP-AAQ010 |Stopper Spring 21 F-29 DWS-AADD13 |Washer 41 | M1-19 PBR-FAQQQ4 (Ball Bush for X-Guide Shaft 41 | M1-8
DSP-ABO0O1 |Thread Winder Spring| 17 | D-30 DWS-AA0017 |Washer(t=0.4) 31 J-47 PBR-FA0004 |Ball Bush(SDM 10UU) 39 M-8
DSP-ABO002 [Thread Refeass Fetun Spring | 27 | H-30 | | DWS-AAQ018 |Washer(t=0.5) 31 | J-47 || PBR-FAQ005 [Ball Bush(SDM 16UU) | 25 | G-30
DSP-ABO0003 |Spring For 32 31 | J-36 || DWS-AAQD21 |Washer 67 | U-19 | | PBR-GB00O! |Rod End(R) 31 | J-26
DSP-AB00O4 |Lifting Link B Spring | 21 | F-21 DWS-AAQ022 |Washer 21 | F-6 PBT-BD0005 |X-Timming Belt 71 | w-9
DSP-ABO0OOS |Lifting Lever Tension Spring 39 | M-27 DWS-AA0034 |[Washer 35 | K-26 PBT-BD0007 |Y-Timming Belt 71 | W=10
DSP-ABOQOS |Lifting Lever Tension Spring 41 |M1-15 DWS-AAD037 |Y-Driving Gear Washer | 37 | L-34 PBT-BD0008 |[X-Timming Belt 35 | K-32
DSP-ACO001 |Safety Plate Spring 9 | A-40 DWS-AA0040 |Washer(t=0.6) 31 | J-47 PBT-BD0009 |Y-Timming belt 37 | L-11
DSP-ACO001 |Safety Plate Spring | 47 | P-51 | | DWS-AA0041 |Washer(t=0.7) 31 | J-47 || PMT-BHO001 |X-Driving Motor Ass’y | 35 | K19
DSP-AC0002 |Wiper Spring 29 | 1-18 DWS-AAQ042 |Presser Plate Spacer | 25 | G-15 PMT-BH0001 |Y-Drive Motor Ass'y | 37 k=1
D3P-AC0003 |Lifting Lever Tension SpinglL} | 39 | M—28 | | DWS-AACO73 |Soring Washer 41 | M1-39| | PPN-AAQQOT |Pin 19 | E-4
DSP-ACO0003 |Lifting Lever Tension SpringlL) | 41 | M1-16 DWS-AAQ073 |Spring Washer 41 | M1-43 PPN-AA0Q02 |Presser Plate Guide Pin| 25 | G-38
DSP-ACO004 |[Lifting Lever Tension Spring(R)| 39 | M-29 | | DWS-AAQGO73 |Spring Washer 85 | T1-43 | | PPN-AF0C01 [Spring Pin 17 | D=7
DSP-ACO0004 |[Lifling Lever Tension Spring(R)| 41 | M1-17 | | DWS-AAQO73 |Spring Washer 65 | T1-47 | | PPN-AF0002 [X-Moving Caver Slopper Pnl1.5) | 13 |B-16-1
DSP-ACO006 [Spring 25 | g-42 | | DWS-CA0001 |Soring Washer (¢5) | 15 | C-48 || PPN-AF0003 [Spring Pin(@2x¢9.8) | 19 | E-50
DSP-ADO001 [Hook Cover Plate Spring A| 19 | E-47 EA-000029 |Foot Switch Ass'y 61 | S-1 PPN-AG0003 [Snap Pin(R-Pin) 25 | G-23
DSP-ADO002 |Hook Caver Plate Spring B| 19 | E-48 EA-000471 |LCD 53 |R-12-4] | PPP-AAQ0O1 |Air Elbow 63 | T-27

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

__Parts No. Name of Paris__|Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts _|Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. | Name of Parts |Page|Ref.No.
PPP-AAD001 |Air Elbow 65 | T1-7 PSC-AC0050 |Screw(M6xL20) 41 | M1-33 | | PWS-AAD002 |Washer 33 | J-56
PPP-AAQ003 [Elbow Union 67 uU-3 PSC-AC0058 |Screw 39 | M-42 PWS—-AA0002 |Washer 41 | M1-38
PPP-AA0004 |Tee 67 u-5 PSC-ACO0058 |Screw 63 T-5 PWS-AAQ002 |Washer 41 | M1-42
PPP-AA0005 |Joint Plug 67 | U-9 PSC-AC0058 |Screw(M6xP1) 41 | M1-47 | | PWS-AAQ002 |Washer 73 | X-9
PPP-AA0043 |Quick Coupling 67 | U-15 PSC-ACQ071 |Bolt 73 X=7 PWS-AAD003 |Washer 65 | T1-34
PPP-AB0OO11 |Speed Controller 67 | U-20 PSC-AC0075 |Bolt 73 | X-13 PWS-AAQ004 |Washer 13 | B-20
PPP-ADOQO1 |Air Hose 63 | T-28 PSC-AC0130 |Bolt 73 | X-10 PWS-AA0004 [Washer 13 | B-23
PPP-ADOQO1 |Air Hose 65 | T1-8 PSC-ACO141 |Bolt 73 X-11 PWS-AAQ004 [Washer 27 | H-34
PPP-ADO001 |Air Tube(TU-4025) 67 | U-27 PSC-AD0035 [Screw(M4xL12) 41 | M1-37 PWS-AADQ05 |Washer 29 |-28
PPP-AD0002 |Air Tube(TU-0604B) | 67 U-4 PSC-BAQQO1 [Screw 29 | 1-26 PWS-AAO008 |Washer 11 | A-64
PPP-AF0001 |Joint Socket Ass'y 67 | U-13 PSC-BA0002 [Tapping Screw(M4x{35) | 67 | U-2 PWS-AAQ006 |Washer 39 | M-26
PPP-AF0001 |Plug 1/8" 67 | U-21 PSC-BB0004 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 13 | B-11 PWS-AAQCOB |Washer 41 [M1-46
PPP-AF0002 |Plug 67 U-6 PSC-BH0002 |Screw(M5%P0.8) 37 | L-17 PWS-AACO0S (Washer 41 |M1-48
PPP-AGO001 [Finger Valve 67 u-8 PSC-CB0001 [Screw (M6X1.01=8) | 15 | C-45 PWS-AACQOS |Washer 45 | O-18
PPP-BAQQ04 |Solencid Valve 67 U-1 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 17 | D-24 PWS-AAQQ08 [Washer 47 | P-38
PPP-BB00O1 |Manifold Block 67 | U-18 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 29 1-6 PWS-AAQ008 [Washer 47 | P-56
PPP-BB0010 |Manifold Block 67 | U-17 PSC-CBO004 |Screw 43 | N-44 PWS-AAQQ06 [Washer 63 T-6
PPP-BCO001 |Silencer 67 | U-16 PSC-DAOQO1 |Tapping Screw 73 X-6 PWS-AAD006 |Washer 65 | T1-53
PPP-BD0001 |Filter Regulator Ass'y | 67 | U-7 PSC-DD0001 [Tapping Screw 67 | U-23 PWS-AAQ008 |Washer 47 | P-41
PPP-BG0O001 |Air Presser Switch 67 | U-10 PSC-DD0002 |Screw Nail 47 | P-28 PWS-AAQQ10 |Washer 65 | T1-44
PPP-CAQ038 |Air Cylinder 63 | T-22 PSN-AADD01 |Nut 25 | G-46 | | PWS-AA0010 |Washer 65 | T1-48
PPP-CA0038 |Air Cylinder 65 | T1-6 PSN-AA0001 [Nut{M5xP0.8) 35 | K-41 PWS-AAQQ15 [Washer 25 | G-44
PSC-AA0003 |Bolt(M8x{65) 45 | 0-10 PSN-AA0002 |Nut(M4xP0.8) 31 J-27 PWS-AAQ015 |Washer 37 | L-18
PSC-AA0003 |Bolt(M8x165) 47 | P-33 PSN-AAQ004 [Nut(M8) 45 | 0-12 PWS-CAD0C1 [Spring Washer 29 | 1-27
PSC-AAQ005 |Bolt(M8x260) 45 | 0-17 PSN-AAD007 [Nul(M5xP0.8) 67 | U-12 PWS-CAD002 |Spring Washer 73 | X-8
PSC-AAD005 |Bolt(MBx{60) 47 | P-37 PSN-AAD009 [Nut 45 | 0-19 PWS-CAD002 |Washer 33 | J-57
PSC-AA0009 |Screw(M8) 25 | G-36 PSN-AAD009 [Nut 47 | P-39 PWS-CA0007 |Spring Washer 63 | T-35
PSC-AC0002 |Screw(M4xL10) 65 | T1-46 PSN-AAD032 [Nut 73 | %-12 PWS-CA0007 |Spring Washer 65 | T1-26
PSC-AC0002 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 17 | D-29 PSR-ACQ001 |E-Ring 19 | E-18 PWS-CAQCQ8 |Spring Washer 25 |G-28-1
PSC-AC0003 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 19 | E-29 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 17 | D-26 PWS-CAQ0037 |Spring Washer 73 | X-14
PSC-AC0007 |[Screw(M4xP0.7) 35 | K-20 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 21 | F-38 SC-000683 |Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) | 49 | Q-17
PSC-AC0007 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 37 | L-2 PSR-AC0002 [E-Ring 29 | I1-4 SC-000883 |[Screw Ass'y (M4xL10) | 49 | Q-33
PSC-AC0008 [Screw(M4xP0.7) 39 | M-22 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 63 | T-26 SC-000683  [ewhshFo ‘o Swchlomr Wiit0l] 55 | S-8
PSC-AC0008 [Screw(M4xP0.7) 63 | T-18 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 65 | T1-5 SC-000683  [ewhsyFo 'NootStch e iiit0l| 57 | S-9
PSC-AC0009 [Screw(M5xP0.8) 13 | B-25 PSR-AC0003 [E-Ring 39 | M-35 SC-000683  [scewhs) fer oot Swich Cowr WOLII| 59 S-8
PSC-AC0009 |Screw(M5xP0.8) 25 | G-26 PSR-AC0003 |[E-Ring 41 [M1-23 SC-000683  [xe=wksyre Ao ; 61 5-9
PSC-AC0009 |Screw(M86) 27 | H-14 PSR-AC0003 |E-Ring 63 | T-31 SC-000683 _ [Suren Camping Cable Assyldxt1) | 55 | S-5
PSC-AC0010 |Screw (M5x0.8 L=25) | 15 | C-47 PSR-AC0003 |E-Ring 65 | T1-13 SC-000683  [Swew Camprg CableAssyMxLil) | 57 | S-6
PSC-AC0014 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 31 J-6 PSR-AC0004 |E-Ring 19 | E-42 SC-000683  [Srew Clamping Cable Ass yM4xLIT} 59 S-5
PSC-AC0015 [Screw(M4xP0.7) 31 J-11 PSR-AC0005 |[E-Ring 37 | L-10 SC-000683  [Screw Camping Cable Ass'yMxLI) 61 S-7
PSC-AC0015 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 63 | T-36 PSR-AC0007 |E-Ring 39 | M-32 SC-000683 |Screw IPM (M4x0.7 L=10)| 49 | Q-35
PSC-AC0015 [Screw(M4xP0.7) 65 | T1-25 | [ PSR-AC0009 [E-Ring 41 |M1-20 SC-000683 |[Screw(M4XxL10) 49 | Q-25
PSC-AC0017 [Screw(M5%P0.8) 67 | U-11 PSR-AG0001 |Grip Ring 21 F-5 SC-000684 |Screw(M3xL10) 51 | Q-96
PSC-ACQ018 [Screw(M4xP0.7) 35 | K-18 PSR-AH0001 [Snap Ring 15 | C-39 SC-001099  [Screw Assy /0 Board(M3xL7) 49 | Q-40
PSC-AC0018 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 37 | L-25 PSR-AH0002 [Retaining Ring 15 | C-43 SC-001099 [Screw(M3xL7) 51 | Q-94
PSC-AC0032 [Screw(M6xP1) 65 | T1-33 | | PTC-AGO001 |Cable Tie 73 | X-16 | | SF-0140-8012 |Roller Felt For Shuttie{L) | 69 | v-38
PSC-AC0035 [Screw(M4xL12) 65 | T1-42 PTC-AG0002 [Cable Tie 67 | U-14 | |SFAM-550-003|Main Motor 15 | C-46
PSC-AC0035 |Screw(M4xL20) 41 | M1-35| | PTC-AGO0002 [Tie 47 | P-27 SN-000323 |USB Connector Cover Nut [ 51 | Q-91
PSC-AC0035 |Screw(M4xP0.7) 65 | T1-39 PTC-AHO0001 [Cable Holder SN 11 A-62 TR-KS01-1306|Screw Nail 45 0-3
PSC-AC0041 [Screw(M4xL10) 41 | M1-41 PTC-AH0002 |Cable Clamp (6N) 63 | T-51 = CD Manual 47 | P-69
PSC-AC0046 [Screw 25 | G-45 PTC-AH0002 [Cable Holder 45 | O-21 = Nail 47 | P-30
PSC-AC0046 |Screw(M6xL10) 41 | M1-45 PTC-AH0003 [Cable Holder 71 | wW-24 = Qil Supporter 45 0-5
PSC-AC0046 |[Screw(M6xL10) 65 | T1-17 PTC-AHO005 [Cable Holder 73 | X-15

PSC-AC0046 |Screw(M6xL10) 65 | T1-52 PTL-ABO0O1 |L-Shape Wrench 47 P-7

PSC-AC0046 |Screw(M6xP1) 39 M-6 PTL-ABO002 [L-Shape Wrench 47 P-7

PSC-AC0046 [Screw(M6xP1) 39 | M-25 PTL-ABO003 [L-Shape Wrench 47 P=7

PSC-ACD046 |Screw(MBxP1) 63 T-8 PTL-ABO004 [L-Shape Wrench 47 P=7

PSC-AC0046 |Screw(M6xP1) 63 | T-45 PTL-ABO005 |L-Shape Wrench 47 | P-7

PSC-AC0046 [Screw(M6xP10) 41 | M1-6 PTL-BAOQ0O1 [Driver(L) 47 | p-2

PSC-AC0048 |Screw(M5xP0.8) 37 | L-19 PTL-BA0002 [Driver(S), (M) 47 | P-1

PSC-AC0048 [X-Tension Adjusting Bolt | 35 | K-39 PTL-CB0001 |Spaner(9%10) 47 P-3

PSC-AC0050 |Screw(Md4xL20) 65 | T1-37 | | PWS-AAQ0O1 |Thust Bearing Washer [AS1730) 15 | C-42

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No.

Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Paris No.

Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Paris No.

Name of Parts

F age

Ref.No.

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






